


EN

The quick start guide is intended to provide only an overview. For the maximum protection and comfort of your
child, it is essential that you read through the entire manual carefully and follow all instructions.

FR

Le guide de démarrage rapide est destiné a fournir uniguement un apercu. Pour une protection maximale et un confort
optimal de votre enfant, il est essentiel de lire attentivement et intégralement le mode d'emploi et de respecter toutes
les instructions.

DE .

Die Kurzanleitung soll nur einen Uberblick geben. Zum besten Schutz und optimalen Komfort deines Babys ist es
wichtig, die gesamte Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfaltig zu lesen und zu beachten.

NL

De snelstartgids is bedoeld om alleen een overzicht te geven. Voor een maximale bescherming en een optimaal
comfort van het kind is het essentieel de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door te lezen en op te volgen.

ES

La guia de inicio rapido estd destinada a proporcionar solo una descripcién general. Para ofrecer la méxima proteccién y
un 6ptimo confort para su bebé, es muy importante que lea atentamente todo el manual y siga las instrucciones de uso.
IT

Congratulazioni per il tuo acquisto. La guida di avvio rapido ha lo scopo di fornire solo una panoramica.

Per la massima protezione e per un comfort ottimale del tuo bambino & molto importante leggere e seguire
attentamente tutte le istruzioni.

PT

0 guia de inicio rdpido destina-se a fornecer apenas uma visdo geral. Para mdxima protecdo e conforto para o seu
bebé, é importante que leia atentamente e siga todas as instrugdes de utilizacdo.

SV

Snabbstartguiden dr avsedd att endast ge en dversikt. For att din baby ska fa ett maximalt skydd och en optimal
komfort dr det viktigt att Iasa hela bruksanvisningen noga och félja anvisningarna.

DA

Hurtigstartguiden er beregnet til kun at give et overblik. For at dit barn har det sa behageligt som muligt og
beskyttes mest muligt, er det vigtigt at du leeser hele handbogen igennem og falger alle instruktioner.

Fl

Pika-aloitusoppaan on tarkoitus antaa vain yleiskatsaus. Maksimaalisen suojan ja mukavuuden saamiseksi
lapsellesi on tarkedd, ettd luet koko kdyttdoppaan huolellisesti ja noudatat kaikkia ohjeita.

NO

Hurtigstartguiden er ment a gi bare en oversikt. For a oppna maksimal sikkerhet og komfort for barnet ditt, er det
svart viktig at du leser hele brukerveiledningen ngye og folger alle instruksjonene.

EL

0 08nyd¢ ypriyopng ekkivnong Trpoop{TETaL Vo TIXPEXEL HOVO UL ETTLOKOTINOT. X HEYLOTN TIPOOTATTA KL
dvean TOL TTALBLOL TG, TIPETTEL VO DLAXBATETE TIPOTEKTLKK ONGKANPO TO EYXELPIBLO KOl VOX kONOUBHTETE
OAeg TLG 0dNyieC.

TR

Hizli baslangig kilavuzunun yalnizca bir genel bakis sunmasi amaglanmistir. Cocugunuza maksimum koruma ve
ideal konforu saglamak icin, tiim kilavuzu dikkatlice okumaniz ve tiim talimatlara uymaniz sarttir.

2 | CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm / max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi



3| CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm / max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
71
72
73
75
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87



PL
Skrécony przewodnik ma jedynie charakter pogladowy. Aby zapewni¢ dziecku najwyzszy poziom bezpieczenstwa
oraz komfortu, nalezy uwaznie zapoznac sie z niniejsza instrukcja i $cisle jej przestrzegac
RU
KpaTkoe pyKOBOACTBO MoO/b30BaTesA NpeHa3HauYeHOo TOIbKO /15 O3HaKOMeHUs. [Ins MakcuManbHo
3aWmThl M KoMopTa Balero pebeHka BaXXHO NPOYMTATh BCIO MHCTPYKLIMIO U C/leloBaTh BCEM PeKOMeHAaLMAM.
UK
MocibHWMK i3 WBWAKOrO 3anycKy NpU3HaYeHWit nuLe ANs ornsgy. Ais MakcuManbHOro 3aXUCTy i KoMbopTy
BALIOi AUTWUHM BAXNBO, W06 BU NPOYUTANM BCIO IHCTPYKLiIO | CNifyBanu BCiM peKoMeHAaLUisM.
HR
Vaodit za brzi potetak namijenjen je pruzanju samo pregleda. Da biste djetetu zajamcili maksimalnu zaStitu i
udobnost, morate paZzljivo procitati cijeli priru¢nik i slijediti sve upute.
SK
Sprievodca rychlym spustenim ma slGZit’ iba ako prehlad. Aby vase diet'a malo maximalnu ochranu a pohodlie, je
potrebné precitat' si pozorne celd prirucku a dodrziavat' vSetky pokyny.
BG
PbKOBOACTBOTO 32 6BbP3 CTApT MMa 3a Lien Aa NpefocTaBu camo npernes. 3a MakcMMasHa 3aluTa u komgopT
Ha ZileTeTo Bu e BaXHO Aa NpoyeTeTe BHUMATEHO LANOTO PbKOBOACTBO U Aa ClefBaTe BCUYKN MHCTPYKLIAN.
HU
A gyors tizembe helyezési Gtmutato csak attekintést nyujt. Gyermekének maximalis védelme és kényelme érdekében
rendkivili fontos, hogy figyelmesen elolvassa a kézikonyv egészét, és kdvesse a benne szerepl§ utasitasokat.
SL
Vodnik za hiter zacetek naj bi omogocil le pregled. Da bi vasemu otroku omogocili najvecjo mozno zascito in
optimalno udobje, je bistvenega pomena, da pozorno preberete celoten prirocnik in upo3tevate vsa navodila.
ET
Kiirjuhend on m&eldud ainult tilevaate saamiseks. Lapse maksimaalse kaitse ja mugavuse tagamiseks tutvuge
hoolikalt kogu kasutusjuhendiga ning jargige kaiki suuniseid.
cs
Stru¢ny ndvod k obsluze md poskytnout pouze pfehled. V zajmu zajisténi maximalni ochrany a optimalniho
pohodli vaseho ditéte je dlleZité, abyste si celou pfiru¢ku podrobné procetli a dodrZeli vSechny uvedené pokyny.
RO
Ghidul de pornire rapidd este destinat sd ofere doar o imagine de ansamblu. Pentru protectie si confort
maxim pentru copilul dvs., este esential sd cititi intregul manual cu atentie si sd urmati toate |nstruct|un|le
LT
Trumpas pradzios vadovas skirtas pateikti tik apzvalga. Norint vaikui uztikrinti didZiausia apsauga ir
komforta, svarbu atidZziai perskaityti visa instrukcija ir laikytis joje pateikty nurodymy.
AR
s dale D)Ja.\).\syujltumll eadl dila Cangy
(2l Y gen gLl 5 Aling JalSIL i) 36 i (555 peall (e cctlladal Al g Alead] a3 ol i)

Maxi-Cosi | CabrioFix S i-Size 40cm-83cm/max. 13kg |5



Quick start guide

6| CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm / max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi



\’t.i
EN

CabrioFix S i-Size is a Universal Belted Enhanced Child Restraint System. It is approved according to UN
Regulation No. 129 i-Size, for use primarily in “Universal seating positions” as indicated by vehicle manufacturers
in the vehicle user’s manual. If in doubt, consult either the Enhanced Child Restraint System manufacturer or
the retailer.

To learn more on i-Size, please connect on the website www.maxi-cosi.com.

Category of your car seat: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - up to approx. 15 months)
Position of your car seat: rearward facing

FR

Le CabrioFix S i-Size est un dispositif de retenue « universel » ceinturé. Il est homologué suivant le
reglement R129 (i-Size) des Nations Unies pour une utilisation sur les places assises « universelles » d'un
véhicule, conformément aux indications fournies par le constructeur automobile dans le manuel d'utilisation
du véhicule. En cas de doute, contactez le fabricant ou le revendeur du dispositif de retenue pour enfants.
Pour en savoir plus sur i-Size, rendez-vous sur le site www.maxi-cosi.com.

Catégorie du siége auto : i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - jusqu‘a environ 15 mois)

Position du siége auto : dos a la route

DE

CabrioFix Si-Size ist ein verbessertes Universal-Kinderriickhaltesystem mit Gurt. Es ist nach UN-
Verordnung Nr. 129 zur Verwendung hauptsachlich in ,universellen Sitzpositionen” zugelassen, wie von
den Fahrzeugherstellern in der Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrzeugs angegeben. Wende dich im Zweifel
entweder an den Hersteller des erweiterten Kinderriickhaltesystems oder an den Handler.

Weitere Informationen zu i-Size findest du auf der Website www.maxi-cosi.com

Kategorie deines Autositzes: i-Size (40 - 83 cm - bis etwa 15 Monate)

Position deines Kindersitzes: rickwartsgerichtet

NL

CabrioFix Si-Size is een Universeel Beter Kinderbeveiligingssysteem met Gordels. Het systeem is
goedgekeurd op grond van Reglement Nr. 129 i-Size voor gebruik op “Universele zitplaatsen” “zoals
aangegeven door voertuigproducenten in de gebruikershandleiding van het voertuig. Raadpleeg bij twijfel
de fabrikant van het Betere Kinderbeveiligingssysteem of de detailhandelaar.

Voor meer informatie over i-Size: ga naar de website www.maxi-cosi.com.

Categorie van uw autostoel: i-Size (leng-te: 40-83 cm - tot ongeveer 15 maanden)

Positie van uw autostoel: achterwaarts gericht

ES

La CabrioFix S i-Size es un sistema mejorado de retencién infantil universal mediante cinturén. Cumple con la
normativa europea R129 i-Size y puede utilizarse principalmente en las “Posiciones de asiento universales”
segun lo indicado por los fabricantes de vehiculos en el manual de usuario del vehiculo. En caso de duda,
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§ i
consulte con el fabricante o el vendedor del sistema mejorado de retencién infantil.
Para mds informacién acerca de i-Size, visite el sitio web www.maxi-cosi.com.

Categoria de la silla de auto: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - hasta 15 meses aprox.)
Posicion de la silla de auto: en el sentido contrario a la marcha

IT

Il CabrioFix S i-Size & un Sistema di Ritenuta Universale con Cintura Potenziata. € conforme al regolamento
UN No. 129 i-Size, per essere utilizzato principalmente nelle “Posizioni universali sedute” come indicato dai
produttori del veicolo nel foglietto illustrativo. In caso di dubbi, consultare il Sistema di Ritenuta Universale
del produttore o del venditore.

Per maggiori informazioni su i-Size, visitare il sito web www.maxi-cosi.com.

Categoria del tuo seggiolino auto: i-Size i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - fino a 15 mesi circa)

Posizione del tuo seggiolino auto: in senso contrario di marcia

PT

CabrioFix S i-Size é um Sistema de Retencdo para Criancas da Categoria Universal. Esta aprovado de acordo com o
Regulamento i-Size da ONU n.° 129, para utilizacdo primaria em “lugares sentados universais”, conforme indicado
pelos fabricantes de veiculos no manual do utilizador do veiculo. Em caso de duvida, consulte o fabricante do
Sistema de Retencdo para Criangas ou o revendedor.

Para saber mais sobre o i-Size, consulte o website da www.maxi-cosi.com.

Categoria da sua cadeira-auto: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - até aos 15 meses aproximadamente)

Posicdo da sua cadeira auto: virada para a retaguarda

SV

CabrioFix S i-Size ar ett universellt och avancerat barnskyddssystem. Det ar godkant enligt FN-féreskrift nr
129i-Size, for atti forsta hand anvandas i "Universella stolspositioner” enligt biltillverkares specifikationer i
bilens instruktionsbok. Kontakta antingen tillverkaren av det avancerade barnskyddssystemet eller
aterforsdljaren vid tveksamheter.

Besok webbplatsen www.maxi-cosi.com for att |lasa mer om i-Size.

Bilbarnstolens kategori: i-Size (40-83 cm - upp till cirkal5 manader)

Bilbarnstolens position: bakatvand

DA

CabrioFix S i-Size er en forbedret universel fastholdelsesanordning med fastspanding. Den er godkendt
i henhold til FN-regelsat nr. 129 i-Size fortrinsvist til brug pa “universelle siddepladser” som beskrevet
af keretgjets fabrikant i keretgjets brugsanvisning. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du henvende dig hos
fastholdelsesanordningens fabrikant eller forhandler.

Du kan lese mere om i-Size pa webstedet www.maxi-cosi.com

Din autostolbases kategori: i-Size (40-83 cm - op til ca. 15 maneder)

Dit bgrnesades position: Bagudvendt
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x

CabrioFix S i-Size on kaikkiin ajoneuvoihin tarkoitettu vyolld kiinnitettdva tehostettu lapsen turvajarjestelma.
Se on hyvdksytty YK:n asetuksen nro 129 i-Size mukaisesti kaytettavaksi ensisijaisesti "kaikissa autojen
istuinpaikoissa” auton valmistajan auton kdyttéoppaassa antaman osoituksen mukaisesti. Jos olet epavarma,
pyyda ohjeita joko tehostetun lapsen turvajdrjestelman valmistajalta tai vahittdismyyjalta.

Saat lisatietoja i-Sizesta vierailemalla verkkosivustolla www.maxi-cosi.com.

Turvaistuimen kategoria: i-Size (40-83 cm - enintddn noin 15 kuukauden ikdan)

Turvaistuimen sijoitus: selkd menosuuntaan

NO

CabrioFix S i-Size er et universelt barnesikringssystem med belte. Den er godkjent i samsvar med FNs regulativ
nr. 129 i-Size, hovedsakelig for bruk i “Universelle sittestillinger” som angitt av bilprodusenter i deres
brukerhandboker. Hvis du er i tvil, ikke ngl med a kontakte produsenten eller forhandleren av det forbedrede
barnesikringssystemet.

For a vite mer om i-Size, se nettstedet www.maxi-cosi.com.

Barnesetets kategori: i-Size (40 cm -83 cm - opptil ca. 15 maneder)

Barnesetets posisjon: bakovervendt

EL

To CabrioFix S i-Size amroTeAel éva «Trcxykocruuxg» xpnong BE)\Tqusvo oOOTHUX OLYKP&TRONG
TTadLol péow Zwvng otccpcx)\suxg Elva eykekplpévo B&aeL Tou uTr' aplBy. 129 Kavokuou i-Size
yla xprion npw'rurrwg 53 «nowkocuLsg esong KaOnpeVoOL» onwg UT[OSY])\(DVET(X[ *TT6 TOUG
KXTXOKELXOTEG OTO EYXELPLOLO xpncrm; TOU OXAHATOG. Z€ TTEPITITWON OTTOU €XETE TUXOV omchBoMag,
Uuuﬁou)\eunrre £(Te TOV KATHOKELKOTH €{TE TOV TIWANTA ALXVLIKAG TOU BEATLWHEVOL CUOTAPKTOG
ouykp&Tnong TradLoo.

o TTEPLOTOTEPEC TTANPOWPOPIEC TXETLKA PE TOV KXVOVLOUO i-Size, TTapakax\oOpEe eTTLOKEQOE(TE TNV
LOTOOEAD Www.maxi-cosi.com.

Katnyopic Tou KXBioPKTOG UTOKLVATOL OKG: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - éwg TrepiTTou 15 pnviv)
O£0N TOL KKOLOPKTOG XUTOKLVATOU OKG: HE HETWTTO TIPOG TX TTILOW

TR

CabrioFix S i-Size, “Evrensel” olarak siniflandirilan bir Emniyet Kemerli Gelismis Cocuk Glvenlik Sistemidir.

Bu sistem, AB Yonetmeligi No. 129 i-Size uyarinca, arac reticilerinin aracin kullanim kilavuzunda belirttigi
“Evrensel koltuk konumlarinda” kullanim icin onayhdir. Herhangi bir stiphe duyarsaniz Gelismis Cocuk Emniyet
Sistemi Ureticisine veya bayiine basvurun.

i-Size hakkinda daha fazla bilgi edinmek icin Iitfen www.maxi-cosi.com web sitesini ziyaret edin.

Oto giivenlik koltugunuzun kategori Size (40-83 cm, yaklasik 15 ayhga kadar)

Oto giivenlik koltugunuzun konumu: Siir(is yoniiniin tersine dontk
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&

PL

CabrioFix S i-Size to uniwersalne udoskonalone urzadzenie przytrzymujace dla dzieci przypinane pasami. Jest
homologowany zgodnie z Regulaminem nr 129 ONZ i-Size do stosowania gtéwnie na ,Uniwersalnych miejscach
siedzacych”, wskazanych przez producentéw pojazdéw w instrukcji obstugi pojazdu. W przypadku watpliwosci
prosimy o kontakt z producentem lub sprzedawcg detalicznym tego urzadzenia przytrzymujacego dla dzieci.
Wiecej informacji na temat i-Size mozna uzyskac na stronie internetowej www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kategoria fotelika samochodowego: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - do ok. 15 miesiaca zycia)

Pozycja fotelika: skierowany tytem do kierunku jazdy

RU

CabrioFix S i-Size - 3T0 yHuBepcanbHas yay4lleHHasa cucTema yaepxaHva pebeHka ¢ peMHAMU
6e3onacHocTU. ITa cucTemMa oTBeyaeT TpebosaHmam Pernamenta OOH Ne 129 (Hopmam cTaHaapTta
6e3onacHoCTH i-Size) ANA NCNONb30BAHNA NPEUMYLLECTBEHHO B YHUBEPCA/IbHbBIX NONOXEHNAX ANS
CUAEeHUA», KaK YKa3aHO NPON3BOAUTENAMU TPAHCMOPTHbLIX CPEACTB B PYKOBOACTBAX MoJsib3oBaTenei
TPAHCMNOPTHbIX CPeACTB. ECM y BaC BO3HUKIIN COMHEHUA, 06paTUTECh K MPOU3BOAUTENIO UK
ANCTPMBLIOTOPY YNyULWEHHON CUCTEMBI yAepKaHWa pebeHka.

Y106bl y3HATL HONblIEe O HOpMAX cTaHaapTa besonacHocTu i-Size, noceTuTe Beb-canT
www.maxi-cosi.com.

KaTteropus Bawero aBTokpecna: i-Size (40-83 cm - Bo3pacT Ao 15 mecsaues)

lMonoxeHue aBTOKpecCna: 1MLOM Hasazj,

UK

CabrioFix S i-Size - Le yHiBepcanbHa NokpalleHa cMcTemMa yTpUMaHHA AUTUHU 3 peMeHsaMu besneku.

LLs cuctema Bianosisae sumoram Pernamenty OOH Ne 129 (Hopmam ctaHaapTy 6e3neku i-Size) ans
BUKOPUCTAHHA B NEPEBAXHO B «yHiBepcaanmx NMONOXEeHHAX Ana CVIJJ.iHHil», fAK 3a3Ha4yeHo BI/IpOGHI/IKaMI/I
TPAHCMOPTHMX 3acObiB y KePIBHULITBAX KOPUCTYBAYiB TPAHCMOPTHMX 3ac06iB. SKLLO Y BAC BUHUKAN
CYMHiBW, 3BePHITbCSA A0 BUPOOHMKA abo ANCTPME’I0TOpa NOKPALLEHOI CUCTEMU YTPUMAHHS AUTUHW.
o6 aizHaTncs binblue npo HopMu cTaHaapTy be3neku i-Size, BiaBiaanTe Beb-canT www.maxi-cosi.com.
Karteropis Baworo aBTokpicna: i-Size (40-83 cm - Bik Ao 15 micsuis)

MonoxeHHsA BalOro aBTokpicaa: 06anyysm Hasazs,

HR

CabrioFix S i-Size je univerzalni poboljSani djecji sustav vezivanja pojasa. Odobren je na temelju uredbe UN-a br.
129 i-Size koja propisuje prvenstvenu upotrebu u ,univerzalnim sjede¢im poloZajima" kako su naveli proizvodaci
vozila u korisni¢kim uputama za vozilo. Ako imate nedoumica, obratite se proizvodacu univerzalnog pobolj$anog
djecjeg sustava vezanja ili trgovcu.

Kako biste saznali vise o i-Sizeu, posjetite mreZnu stranicu www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kategorija autosjedalice: i-Size (od 40 do 83 cm do priblizno 15 mjeseci starosti)

Polozaj autosjedalice: u smjeru obrnutom od smjera voznje
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SK

Produkt CabrioFix S i-Size je univerzélny rozsireny detsky zadrZiavaci systém s popruhmi. Je schvdleny v stlade s
nariadenim OSN ¢. 129 i-Size pre pouZzitie primdrne na ,univerzalnych sedadlach” uvedenych vyrobcami vozidla v
ndvode na pouZitie vozidla. Ak mate pochybnosti, obrat'te sa bud' na vyrobcu alebo predajcu rozsireného detského
zadrziavacieho systému.

Detaily smernice i-Size najdete na webovej stranke www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kategéria vasej autosedacky: i-Size (40-83 cm-aZ do cca 15 mesiacov)

Poloha vasej autosedacky: smerujlca dozadu

BG

CabrioFix S i-Size e yHUBepcanHa noacuieHa cuctema 3a obesonacspaHe Ha Aeua C KonaHu. Ta e
ofobpeHa B cboTBeTcTBME € PernameHT Ne 129 i-Size Ha OOH 3a M3non3eaHe rnagHo B ,YHUBEPCANHU
MecTa 3a cAfaHe", KaKTo e MoCoYeHO OT NPON3BOANTENA B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTpebutens Ha
NPEeBO3HOTO CPeACcTBO. [IPN CbMHEHMA Ce KOHCYNTUpaiiTe C NPOU3BOAUTENS UK ThProseLia Ha
noAacuieHarta cuctema 3a obesonacssaHe Ha Aela.

3a noseye nHhOpMaLLMA OTHOCHO i-Size noceTeTe yeb cailTa www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kateropus Ha Baweto cTonue 3a kona: i-Size (40 cm - 83 cm - npubansutenHo no 15 meceua)

Mo3uuus Ha BaweTo cTonye 3a Kona: 06bpHATO Ha3aa,

HU

(2) CabrioFix S i-Size egy univerzdlis, 6vvel elldtott, tovabbfejlesztett biztonsagi gyermekiilés. Az ENSZ 129.
szamu (i-Size) elGirdsa alapjan a jarm{ felhasznaléi kézikényvében a gyartd altal meghatdrozott médon,
elsGsorban univerzdlis Uléspoziciokban torténd haszndlatra hagytuk jéva. Ha fentiekkel kapcsolatban kérdése
merllne fel, érdeklédjon a tovabbfejlesztett biztonsagi gyermekiilés gyartdjanal vagy forgalmazojanal.

Ha tébbet szeretne tudni az i-Size szabalyozasrdl, keresse fel a www.maxi-cosi.com webhelyet.

Autés gyerekiilés kategériaja: i-Size (40-83 cm - legfeljebb 15 hénapos korig)

Autés gyerekiilés pozici6ja: menetirdnnyal ellentétes

SL

CabrioFix S i-Size je univerzalni ojacani sistem otroskega varnostnega sedeza s pasom. Izdelek je v skladu
s Pravilnikom ZN $t. 129 i-Size prednostno odobren za uporabo na »univerzalnih sedeZnih mestih«, ki jih
proizvajalci vozil navajajo v priro¢niku za uporabo vozila. V primeru dvomov se posvetujte s proizvajalcem
ojatanega sistema otroskega varnostnega sedeza ali s prodajalcem.

Vet informacij o standardu i-Size poiscite na spletni strani www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kategorija otroSkega avto sedeza: i-Size (40-83 cm - do pribl. 15 mesecev)

PoloZaj otroskega avtosedeZa: obrnjen v nasprotni smeri voznje

ET
CabrioFix S i-Size on universaalne turvarihmaga taiustatud turvatoolisiisteem. See on kooskdlas
ELi standardiga nr 129 i-Size heaks kiidetud kasutamiseks peamiselt universaalsetes isteasendites,

Maxi-Cosi | CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm/max. 13kg |11



§ i
nagu soiduki tootja on oma sdiduki kasutusjuhendis ette ndinud. Kahtluse korral pé6rduge tdiustatud
turvatoolististeemi tootja vGi edasimiiija poole.
i-Size'i kohta lisateabe saamiseks minge veebilehele www.maxi-cosi.com.

Turvatooli kategooria: i-Size (40-83 cm kuni umbes 15 kuud)
Turvahalli asend: seljaga sdidusuunas

cs

Autosedacka CabrioFix S i-Size je univerzalni vylepSena détska sedacka s popruhy. Zafizeni je schvéleno v souladu
Vyhlaskou €. 129 i-Size pro pouZiti na ,univerzdinich mistech ve vozidle", jak jsou popsana v ndvodu k pouZiti
vaseho vozidla. V pfipadé pochybnosti se obrat'te na vyrobce vylepSené détské sedacky nebo jejiho prodejce.
Vice podrobnosti o i-Size se dozvite na webovych strankdch www.maxi-cosi.com.

Kategorie vasi autosedacky: i-Size (40-83 cm - do cca 15 mésicl)

Poloha vasi autosedacky: sméfujici dozadu

RO

CabrioFix S i-Size este un sistem de siguranta pentru copii, universal imbundtatit. Este omologat conform
Regulamentului nr. 129 i-Sizeal ONU, pentru utilizare in principal pentru ,pozitionare pe scaune de uz
universal”, asa cum este indicat de producatorii de vehicule in manualul utilizatorului vehiculului. Dacd aveti
neldmuriri, consultati producatorul sistemului imbundtatit de siguranta pentru copii sau comerciantul.
Pentru a afla mai multe despre i-Size, consultati pagina web www.maxi-cosi.com.

Categoria scaunului dvs. auto: i-Size (40 cm-83 cm - pand la aprox. 15 luni)

Pozitia scaunului auto: orientat contrar directiei de mers a masinii

LT

CabrioFix S i-Size yra sustiprinta vaiky apsaugos sistema su dirZais. Ji patvirtinta pagal direktyvos Nr. 129
reikalavimus (,i-size"), visy pirma, ant universaliy automobilio gamintojo instrukcijoje nurodyty sédyniy
padéciy. Jei abejojate, pasitarkite su sustiprintos vaiky apsaugos sistemos gamintoju arba pardavéju.
Norédami suZinoti daugiau apie ,i-Size", prisijunkite prie internetinés svetainés www.maxi-cosi.com.

Jusy automobilinés kédutés kategorija: ,i-Size” (40-83 cm gio- mazdaug iki 15 ménesiy)

Automobilinés kédutés padétis: apgreZtoji.

AR
(i-Size 129 4y 3l G qiall 138 sl oy ol a0 35349 ikl A8 ja pial jes (oalle Allai e 3 5ke Cabriofix S i-Size
LS ey (alad) axdiall Jily ( dxiadll cleall aiiy Wl Bk "idlladl s glal) ELA}Y" R Al (3 daladin) (= ja el
Al iy 5 QWY Ledlas (paal) Ailinll AadaiS dafiaal gl 5 il Gliala (L8815 o5 o1 1Y
.}JM4JAGU.A35-\Y}”u\AﬁSJ&“)\ALSAfJ&Jé.\hJ#)M/U&u‘d&.“w\c}‘%c.hd)“b)\_\uj\l’;hxl’.l
WWW.Maxi-cosi.com (5 S @ salh Juai¥) (oa y «i-Size e Gleslaall (e 3 Qr—
(\..1.1)34 e 15 i JULMW Galie - ax 83 Gl o 40 lia) j-Size 258)) 1e13a) §jlawnd) 328 433
Bylansll g 818D ).;M dalgall gaagall 18 lgaud) 328l Galdal) guzgal)

capally Uy 8
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EN

The CabrioFix S i-Size can be installed on a Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX base. Please make sure you read
the user manual of this base carefully.

Alternatively, the CabrioFix S i-Size can be installed by using the 3-point safety belt of your car.
FR

Le CabrioFix S i-Size peut étre installé sur une base ISOFIX Maxi-Cosi. Merci de lire
attentivement le mode d'emploi de la base.

Le CabrioFix S i-Size peut également étre installé en utilisant la ceinture de sécurité 3 points
de votre véhicule.

DE

Der CabrioFix S i-Size kann auf einer Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX-Basis installiert werden. Bitte stelle
sicher, dass du das Handbuch zu dieser Basis sorgfaltig liest.

Alternativ kann der CabrioFix S i-Size mit dem 3-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurt deines Autos verwendet
werden.

NL

De CabrioFix S i-Size kan worden bevestigd op een Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX-basis. Lees de
gebruikshandleiding van deze basis zorgvuldig door.

De CabrioFix S i-Size kan ook gebruikt worden met de 3-puntsgordel van uw auto.

ES

La CabrioFix S i-Size puede instalarse sobre una base ISOFIX de Maxi-Cosi. Lea atentamente el
manual de usuario de la base.

Alternativamente, CabrioFix S i-Size puede instalarse utilizando el cinturén de seguridad de
3 puntos de su automaovil.

IT

Il CabrioFix S i-Size puo essere installato su una base ISOFIX Maxi-Cosi. Si invita a leggere
attentamente il manuale utente della base.

In alternativa, il CabrioFix S i-Size puo essere installato utilizzando la cintura di sicurezza a 3
punti dell'auto.

PT

CabrioFix S i-Size pode ser instalada numa base ISOFIX Maxi-Cosi. Agradecemos que leia
atentamente o manual desta base.

Em alternativa, poderd instalar a CabrioFix S i-Size utilizando o cinto de seguranca de 3 pontos
do seu veiculo.
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SV

CabrioFix S i-Size kan installeras pa en Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX-bas. Las noga igenom basens
bruksanvisning.

Alternativt kan CabrioFix S i-Size installeras med bilens trepunktsbalte.

DA

CabrioFix S i-Size kan installeres pa en Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX-base. Sgrg for at lase
brugermanualen til denne base omhyggeligt.

Alternativt kan CabrioFix S i-Size installeres ved brug af din bils 3-punktssikkerhedssele.

FI

CabrioFix S i-Size voidaan asentaa Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX -jalustaan. Muista lukea kyseisen jalustan
kdyttoopas huolellisesti.

Vaihtoehtoisesti CabrioFix S i-Size voidaan asentaa kdyttamadlla auton 3-pisteturvavdita.

PL

CabrioFix S i-Size mozna mocowac do jednej ze specjalnych podstaw Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. Nalezy
uwaznie zapoznac sie z instrukcja obstugi tej podstawy.

CabrioFix S i-Size mozna takze zamocowac za pomocg 3-punktowego pasa bezpieczenstwa.

NO

CabrioFix S i-Size kan installeres pa en Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX-base. Var sikker pa at du leser
brukerhandboken til denne basen ngye.

Alternativt kan CabrioFix S i-Size installeres ved a bruke bilens 3-punkts sikkerhetsbelte.

RU

Kpecno CabrioFix S i-Size moxeT 6bITb yCTaHOB/IEHO HA 0ocHOBaHue Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX.
BHUMaTeNbHO MpoYNTaNTE PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMIyaTaLumn 4aHHOTO OCHOBAHWS.

B kauecTBe anbTepHaTMBbI aBTOKpecno CabrioFix S i-Size MOXHO yCTaHOBUTD,
MNCNoNb3ys TPeXTOYeYHbIN peMeHb 6e30MacHOCTU aBToOMObUNS.

TR

CabrioFix S i-Size, bir Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX taban unitesine takilabilir. Litfen bu taban Unitesinin
kullanim kilavuzunu dikkatle okudugunuzdan emin olun.

Alternatif olarak, CabrioFix S i-Size montaji icin aracinizin 3 noktali emniyet kemeri de
kullanilabilir.
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HR

CabrioFix S i-Size moZe se instalirati na ISOFIX bazu robne marke Maxi-Cosi. PaZljivo procitajte
upute za korisnike te baze.

U suprotnom, CabrioFix S i-Size moZe se postaviti pomocu sigurnosnog pojasa vozila koji se
veZe u tri tocke.

SK

Produkt CabrioFix S i-Size je moZné nainstalovat' na zékladfiu Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. Nezabudnite
si prosim pozorne precitat’ ndvod na pouZitie tejto zakladne.

Pripadne je moZné vyrobok CabrioFix S i-Size inStalovat' pomocou 3-bodového
bezpetnostného pdsu vo vasom vozidle.

BG

CabrioFix S i-Size moxe na ce MOHTUpa Ha ocHoBa Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. YBepeTe ce, ye
CTe NpoYyes BHUMATENIHO PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTPebuTens Ha Ta3n OCHOBA.

MMa Bb3MoxHOCT cuctemata CabrioFix S i-Size fa ce MOHTMpaA 1 Ype3 M3MNoN3BaHE Ha
3-ToukoBMs obe3onacuTesieH KoiaH BbB Bawwus asTomobun.

UK

CabrioFix S i-Size Mmoxe 6yTu BCTaHOBNEHO Ha 0cHOBi Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. ¥YBaxHo
NpouYnTanTe iIHCTPYKLIIO 3 eKCnayaTauii Li€i OCHOBU.

B sakocTi anbTepHaTmeu CabrioFix S i-Size MOXHa BCTaHOBUTU, BUKOPUCTOBYOUU
TPUTOUYKOBUIM peMiHb Be3nekn BaWoOro aBToMobins.

HU

A(z) CabrioFix S i-Size ilés Maxi-Cosi markaju ISOFIX alapra szerelhetd. Az alaphoz tartozé
haszndlati utasitast figyelmesen olvassa el.

Alternativ lehet6ségként a(z) CabrioFix S i-Size az auté harompontos biztonsdgi 6vének
segitségével is rogzithetd.

SL

CabrioFix S i-Size se lahko namesti na osnovo Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. Pozorno preberite navodilo za
uporabo te osnove.

Alternativno je mogoce namestiti CabrioFix S i-Size z uporabo 3-tockovnega varnostnega
pasu v vasem avtomobilu.
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ET

Toote CabrioFix S i-Size saab paigaldada Maxi-Cosi ISOFIXi alusele. Lugege kindlasti
tahelepanelikult aluse kasutusjuhendit.

Teise vdimalusena saab turvahalli CabrioFix S i-Size paigaldada auto 3-punkti turvavéo abil.

(&

CabrioFix S i-Size Ize nainstalovat na zakladnu Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. Ujistéte se prosim, Ze jste si
peclivé precetli navod k pouZiti této zdkladny.

Pripadné je moZné vyrobek CabrioFix S i-Size instalovat pomoci 3bodového bezpecnostniho
pdsu vaseho vozidla.

EL

To CabrioFix S i-Size ptropsl va eykataoTadel oe B&on Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX.
BeBalwOeiTe OTL dLBAOCTE TIPOTEKTIKE TO £YXELPLdLO XpioNC ’LTAC TNG B&onc.
EVOANXKTLKE, PTTOPE(TE VX eYKaTHOTHOETE To CabrioFix S i-Size XpnoLUoTTOLWVTAG
N TWvn do@aAElKG 3 onpelwy TOL KUTOKLVATOU TOC.

RO
CabrioFix S i-Size poate fi instalat pe o baza Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX. Vd rugam sa cititi cu atentie
manualul de utilizare al acestei baze.
Alternativ, CabrioFix S i-Size poate fi instalat utilizand centura de sigurantd in 3 puncte a
masinii.
LT
CabrioFix S i-Size galima montuoti ant vieno i$ Maxi-Cosi ,ISOFIX" pagrindo. Batinai atidZiai
perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcija.
Arba CabrioFix S i-Size galima montuoti naudojant trijuose taskuose tvirtinama automobilio
saugos dirza.
AR
padiuall Bl se) B (e ajall o 3 Maxi-Cosi ISOFIX 32l e CabrioFix S i-Size <S5 (Sa
Ay @laell e g il gy Galdll
Ll& 3 a5 als el land Gl ol s aladind JMA e CabrioFix S i-Size S i olall @lls (e Yay (San

Y

L
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EN ~
This child restraint is classified for “Universal” use and is suitable for (V) s
fixing into the seat position of the following cars: g
IMPORTANT: g
For a complete list of cars, please visit www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list V) %
FR -
Ce dispositif de retenue pour enfants ap-partient a la catégorie

« Universel » et peut étre installé aux places assises des véhicules suivants : 0= ISOFIX

IMPORTANT :

Pour obtenir une liste compléte des véhicules, rendez-vous sur _
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list -

DE

Dieses Kinderriickhaltesystem ist fur die ,universelle” Verwendung klassifiziert

und zur Befestigung in der Sitzposition folgender Fahrzeuge geeignet:

WICHTIG:

Eine komplette Liste der Fahrzeuge findest du unter www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

NL

Dit kinderautostoeltje is geclassificeerd voor “Universeel” gebruik en is geschikt om vastgemaakt te worden
op de zitplaatsen van de volgende auto's:

BELANGRIJK:

Voor een volledige lijst van auto’s, ga naar www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

ES

Este sistema de retencién infantil esta clasificado para uso “Universal” y es adecuado para su fijacion en la
posicién del asiento de los siguientes vehiculos:

IMPORTANT:

Para ver un listado completo de automéviles, visite www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

IT

Questo dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini e classificato per uso “Universale” ed e adatto per il fissaggio sul
sedile delle seguenti auto:

IMPORTANTE:

Per un elenco completo delle vetture, vetture compatibili, visitare il sito www. maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
PT

Este sistema de retencdo para criangas é classificado para utilizacdo «Universal» e é adequado para ser
instalado no banco dos carros que se seguem:

IMPORTANTE:

Para uma lista completa dos automdveis, visite www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
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NY

~
Detta barnsdkerhetssystem har klassificerats for universell anvandning och V) S
ar lampligt fér montering pa nedan angivna sittplatser i foljande bilar: g
VIKTIGT: ©
Besdk www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list for en fullstandig férteckning 6ver V) 5
bilar 2
DA

Denne barnefastholdelsesanordning er klassificeret til “universel” brug og o= T

egner sig til fastgorelse pa falgende bilers siddepladser:

VIGTIGT: _

€n komplet liste over biler findes pa www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list -

Fl

Talld lapsen turvaistuimella on kayttéluokitus "kaikkiin autoihin sopiva”, ja se sopii kiinnitettdvaksi
seuraavien autojen istuinpaikoille:

TARKEAA:

Tdydellinen luettelo autoista on ndhtdvissa osoitteessa www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

PL

Ten fotelik dla dzieci jest sklasyfikowany jako ,uniwersalny” i mozna go zamontowac na siedzeniu w
nastepujacych samochodach:

WAZNE:

Petna liste samochodéw mozna znalez¢ pod adresem www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

NO

Denne barnesikringen er klassifisert for «universell» bruk og er egnet for montering pa bilseter i fglgende
kjoretay:

VIKTIG:

For en komplett liste over biler, ga til www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

RU

JTa cucTeMa yaepxaHusa pebeHka knaccubuumnpyeTcs Kak «yHUBepcaabHas» B UCMNOb30BAHUN U
noAXOANT ANA GUKCALMM HA CUAEHBAX CIeAYIOWUX aBTOMObBueN:

BAXHO:

MonHbI cncok aBTOMObUNEN fOCTYNeH Ha Www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

TR

Bu cocuk emniyet sistemi “Evrensel” kullanim icin siniflandiniimistir ve asagidaki araclarin koltuk konumlarina
sabitlenmeye uygundur:

ONEMLI:

Eksiksiz arac listesi icin litfen www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list adresini ziyaret edin.

18| CabrioFix S i-Size 40cm-83cm / max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi



HR

Ovaj sustav vezivanja pojaseva je klasificiran za ,univerzalnu” uporabu te je prikladan za u¢vrs¢ivanje na
sjedala sljedecih automobila:

VAZNO:

UplIny zoznam automobilov ndjdete na www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

SK

Tento detsky zadrZiavaci systém je klasifikovany na ,univerzdlne” pouZitie a je vhodny na zabezpecenie
polohy sedacky v nasledujucich vozidlach:

DOLEZITE:

UplIny zoznam automobilov ndjdete na www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list.

BG

Ta3u cucTema 3a obesonacsBaHe Ha gela e knacuduumpasa 3a ,yHusepcanHa“ ynorpeba u e
NoAXoAsLWA 33 3aKpenBaHe KbM MecTaTa 3a CAAaHe Ha CielHUTe aBTOMO6UAU:

BAXHO:

3a Nb/ieH CNUCBK Ha aBTOMOBUNMTE NoceTeTe www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

UK

Lis cuctemMa yTpuMaHHs ANTUHM KNAcudiKyeETbCA K TaKa, WO Npu3HayeHa A «yHiBepcasbHOro»
BMKOPUCTAHHA Ta NiAX0AUTb Ana dikcauii Ha MicuaX CUAIHb HACTYNHUX aBTOMOBINIB:

BAXJIMBO:

MoBHMI cNMCOK aBTOMOBINIB AOCTYNHMUI HA www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

HU

A jelen gyermekbiztonsagi eszkéz univerzalis hasznalattinak mingstil, és a kdvetkezd jarmvekbe szerelhetd be:
FONTOS:

A jarmivek teljes listdjaért Iatogasson el a www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list oldalra

SL

Otroski varnostni sedez je razvrscen za »univerzalno« uporabo in je primeren za namestitev na sedeze
naslednjih avtomobilov:

POMEMBNO:

Za celoten seznam avtomobilov obis¢ite stran www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

ET

See lapse turvaslsteem on klassifitseeritud universaalseks kasutamiseks ja sobib kinnitamiseks jargmiste
autode istmetele:

OLULINE:

Taieliku nimekirja autodest leiate kodulehelt www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
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cs

Tento détsky zadrzny systém je uréen pro ,univerzalni” pouZziti V)
a je vhodny k pfipevnéni na sedadla nasledujicich vozidel:

DULEZITE:

UplIny seznam vozidel naleznete na webu V)
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

EL

AUTO TO CUOTNUK TLYKPATNONG TIKLOLWV KVAKEL OTNV KXTRYOP{ 0-
«K&XOOALKAG» XPAONG KAL VoL KKTGAANAO YL TIPOCKPUOYH OTX

KOOIOHXTX TWV GKKOAOLBWY KUTOKWVATWV: _
2HMANTIKO: -

Volkswagen Golf 7

ISOFIX

Ma Tov TTARPN KATGAOYO TWV XUTOKIWVATWY, TTAKPXKKXAOVHE
eTlokepBeiTe TN dLevBuvon www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
RO

Sistemul de retinere pentru copii este clasificat pentru uz ,universal”, fiind potrivit pentru a-I fixa pe scaun in
urmdtoarele autovehicule:
IMPORTANT:

Pentru lista completd a autovehiculelor, vd rugam sd vizitati www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

LT

Si vaiky apsaugos priemoné klasifikuojama kaip ,universali” ir tinkama tvirtinti prie $iy automobiliy sédyniy:
SVARBU:

Norédami rasti iSsamy automobiliy sarasg, aplankykite interneto svetaine www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

AR

2eliall pual ga (& il mlaay WS "Universal” allal) (s siva e aladindl Ciivas Jahal) iy alad) QUail) 138 o)
AV @l bl 8 hﬁ@

e

www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list a8 sall 3 L5 (o s el jleadl AL 28 e J panll
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EN
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

FR
MODE D'EMPLOI

DE
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

NL
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

ES
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

IT
ISTRUZIONI D'USO

PT
INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZACAO

SV
ANVANDARINSTUKTIONER

DA
BRUGSANVISNING

Fl
KAYTTOOHJEET

PL
INSTRUKCJA 0BStUGI

NO
BRUKSANVISNING

RU

WHCTPYKLIMA MO NMPUMEHEHUIO
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TR

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI
HR

UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU
SK

INSTRUKCIE NA POUZITIE
BG

NHCTPYKLIMN 3A YINOTPEBA
UK

IHCTPYKUIA MO 3ACTOCYBAHHIO
HU

HASZNALATI UTASITASOK
SL

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

ET

KASUTUSJUHEND

()

INSTRUKCE K POUZITI

EL

OAHrIIEXZ XPHZEQX

RO

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE
LT

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS
AR

c_ﬁdg;e\c_‘ 1l ol



Carrying handle

Poignée de portage
Tragebligel

Draagbeugel

Asa de transporte
Maniglione per il trasporto

Pega de transporte
Bdrhandtag
Baerehandtag
Kantokahva

Patak do przenoszenia
Barehandtak

PykoaTka pna nepeHoca
Tasima kolu

maxi-Ccosi.com

Rucka za noSenje
Rukovat’ na prenasanie
[pbxKa 3a HOCeHe
PykosaTka ans
nepeHeceHHs
Hordozé fogantyu
Rocka za nosenje
Kandesang

Madlo pro pfenaseni
XeLpoA&B1 HETRWPOPACS
Maner de transport
Nesimo rankena

Jdeall (e
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EN

FR

DE

NL

ES

Carrying and driving position

Release and installation position

for child

Stable standing position for use outside
the car

Position portage et trajets en voiture
Déverrouillage et position pour
I'installation de I'enfant

Position stable pour une utilisation en
dehors du véhicule

Trage- und Fahrtposition
Entriegelungs- und Installationsposition
fir Kind

Stabile Standposition zur Verwendung
auBerhalb des Fahrzeugs

Draag- en rijpositie

Ontgrendelings- en installatiepositie
van kind

Stabiele staande positie voor gebruik
buiten de auto

Posicién de transporte y de conduccién
Desbloqueo y posicién de instalacion
para nifio

Posicién de pie estable para uso fuera
del coche
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PT

SV

DA

Fl

Posizione per il trasporto e durante la
guida

Posizione di sgancio e installazione
Posizione in piedi stabile per utilizzo al
di fuori della macchina

Transporte e posi¢do de conducdo
Posicdo de soltar e colocacdo da crianca
Posicdo estavel de pé para utilizagdo
fora do automével

Bdr- och kérlage

Upplasnings- och installationsldge for
barn

Stabil placering fér anvdndning utanfor
bilen

Bare- og kgreposition

Frigorelses- og installationsposition for
barnet

Stabil staende stilling til brug uden for
bilen

Kanto- ja ajoasento

Lapsen irrotus- ja asetusasento
Seisoo vakaasti kaytdssa auton
ulkopuolella



PL

NO

RU

TR

HR

: Pozycja podczas przenoszenia i jazdy

Pozycja podczas wyjmowania i
umieszczania dziecka

Stabilna pozycja stojaca do uzytku poza
samochodem

Bare- og kjgreposisjon

Frigivelse og installeringsposisjon for
bar-net

Stabil staende stilling for a kunne
brukes utenfor bilen

MosioxeHne Ans NepeHoCKm
MCNOb30BAHMUS BO BPEMS €3/bl
MN3BneyeHne n pasmelteHune pebeHka
YCTONYMBOE MOJIOKEHNE CTOS ASs
MCNob30BaHUs BHE aBTOMObUNS

Tasima ve strls konumu

Cocuk icin birakma ve takma konumu
Arag disinda kullanim igin dik durus
konumu

NoSenje i poloZaj u voznji
Otpustanje i poloZaj postavljanja za
dijete

: Stabilan stajadi poloZaj za upotrebu

izvan automobila

SK

BG

UK

HU

SL

Poloha na prenasanie a jazdu

Poloha uvolnenia a instaldcie pre dieta
Stabilna stojaca poloha pre pouZitie
mimo vozidla

Mo3numsa 3a HoCeHe 1 Npw WodupaHe
Mo3nums 3a oceoboxaasaHe n
nocTaesHe 3a eTe

CrabunHa ctoswa no3uuns 3a
13ron3eaHe U3BbH aBTOMobMNIA

MonoxeHHs AN NepeHeCceHHs Ta
BOZIHHA

MonoxeHHs po3610KyBaHHA Ta
BCTAHOBJIEHHS AN AUTUHMU

CTillke MONOXEHHA CTOAYM ANs
BUKOPUCTAHHSA 3a Mexamu aBToMobins

Hordozé és utazé pozicié

Kicsatoldsi és régzitési pozicié gyermek
esetén

Stabil dlléhelyzet autén kivili
hasznélathoz

PoloZaj noSenja in voznje

PoloZaj sprostitve in namestitve za
otroka

Stabilen pokon¢ni poloZaj za uporabo z
unaj vozila
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ET

Cs

EL

RO

LT

Kande- ja s6iduasend

Lapse eemaldamis- ja paigutamisasend
Stabiilne asend kasutamiseks valjaspool
autot

Poloha pro pfendSeni a jizdu

Poloha pro uvolnéni a vlioZeni ditéte
Stabilni stojici poloha pro pouZiti mimo
automobil

MeTapop& koL Béon 0dAynong
ATtao@&ALon koL Béon
EYKATROTRONG YL& TO TToLdl
StaBepr) Béon oTkoNg YL XpAon
€KTOC TOU XUTOKLVATOL

Pozitia de transport si conducere
Pozitia de eliberare si instalare pentru
copil

Pozitie verticala stabild pentru utilizare
in afara autovehiculului

Nesimo ir vaziavimo padeétis

Atjungimo ir montavimo padeétis vaikui
Stabili stovéjimo padétis naudojimui ne
automobilyje

26 | CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm /max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi

SJL:\ﬂ\J Jwaldl &5
Jakll capalig jyyald &aay
Ejlﬂul\ GJL$ ?‘A$:|.ux)u Gl Casdy CE}.A

AR



Maxi-Cosi | CabrioFix S i-Size 40cm-83cm/max. 13kg | 27



28| CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm/max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi



Ready to go

Prét a partir
Bereit zur Abfahrt
Klaar om te gaan
Listo parair

Si parte

Pronto para viajar
Redo att dka

Klar til at tage af sted
Kdyttovalmis

Gotowy do uzycia
Klar til & ga

[oTOB K noe3gke

mMaxi-cosi.com

Kullanima hazir

Spremni za pokret
Pripravené na pouzitie
[0TOBM 3a MbTYBaHe
[OTOBHICTb A0 NOI3AKKN
Indulasra kész
Pripravljen za voZznjo
Valmis

PFipraveno k jizdé
‘ETOLHOL YL& GvaXWPNan
Gata de plecare
Pasiruosta kelionei

ClaAll sl axiu)
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CabrioFix S i-Size ‘ CabrioFix S i-Size
+ FamilyFix 360 +FamilyFix3
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FamilyFix 3

®6
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Child installation
Installation de I'enfant
Anschnallen des Kindes
Plaatsen van het kind
Instalacién del nifio
Accomodare il bambino
Instalacdo da crianca
Placera barnet
Placering af barnet
Lapsen sijoittaminen
Umieszczanie i
zabezpieczanie dziecka
Plassering av barnet

Cocugun yerlestirilmesi
Postavljanje djeteta
Umiestnenie dietat’a
MNMocTaBsaHe Ha AeTeTo
Po3MilWeHHA AUTUHMK
Gyermek behelyezése
Namestitev otroka
Lapse paigutamine
Umisténi ditéte
Totro0éTnon Tou
TTaLdLo0

Instalarea copilului
Vaiko pritvirtinimas

Pa3melleHne pebeHka Jalil Al LS il

Maxi-cosi.com
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<60cm >60cm
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Stroller & car seat
Poussette + siege-auto
Kinderwagen & Babyschale
Wandelwagen en baby
autostoeltje

Cochecito & silla de coche
Passeggino & seggiolino
auto

Carrinho e cadeira auto
Barnvagn och bilbarnstol
Klapvogn & Barneszde
Lastenvaunut ja turvaistuin
Wézek spacerowy i

fotelik samochodowy
Barnevogn og bilsete
MporynoyHas petckas
KO/SICKA U aBTOKpecsio
Puset ve oto glivenlik koltugu

maxi-cosi.com

Djecja kolica i autosjedalica
Kotiarik a autosedacka
Cronue 3a Konyka u
Kona

MporynaHKoBUN ANTAYUNIA
Bi3OK i aBTOKpic/no
Babakocsi és autds
gyerekilés

VoziCek & otro3ki sedez
Lapsevanker ja turvatool
Kotarek a autosedacka
KapoTodkl kot KXOLopo
XUTOKLVATOUL

Caruciorul pentru copii si
scaunul auto

VeZimélis ir automobiline
kédute

3 bedll ana g JUlaY) A e
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Washing
Lavage
Reinigung
Wassen
Lavado
Lavaggio
Lavagem
Tvdttrad
Vask

Pesu
Czyszczenie
Rengjgring
Yuctka

Maxi-cosi.com

Yikama
Pranje
Umyvanie
lMouncrteaHe
OynuieHHs
Mosas
Pranje
Pesemine
Myti
MAOoLHO
Spalare
Plovimas

)
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A - Carrying handle

B - Sun canopy (built-in)

C - Push buttons for carrying handle
adjustment (L+R)

- Belt hooks for lap part of belt (L+R)

Belt buckle with belt pad

Harness adjuster button

Storage compartment for user manual

- Harness belt tensioner strap

Cover

Newborn inlay

- Shoulder belts with removable
belt pads

L - Stroller release buttons (L+R)

M - Headrest

N - Belt hook for shoulder part of belt

0 - Mounting bars for base

AR——-—Iommo
'

SAFETY

The car seat is developed for an intensive use of
approximately 6 years.

CabrioFix S i-Size car use

* When the car safety belt is used, make sure the car
safety belt buckle runs in a straight line and stays below
the belt hook of the car seat.

* The car safety belt must be threaded tight along all
green markings. For a proper installation, check the
instruction in this manual and the sticker on the side of
the car seat.

* Only use a forward-facing vehicle seat that is fitted
with a 3-point safety belt that complies with the ECE
R16 standard

* The car seat can also be used with the Maxi-Cosi
FamilyFix 360 rotative base. The rotation feature of
the base helps you to get your child in and out of the
vehicle easily.
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WARNING:

« Install the car seat only rearward facing in the caron a
forward facing vehicle seat.

 The car seat must always be locked in the rearward
facing position when travelling. Do NOT travel when the
car seat is rotated to alateral (loading) position or to
any other unlocked intermediate position.

CabrioFix S i-Size and your baby

» Make sure you can fit no more than one finger
between the harness and your baby (1cm). If thereis
more space than 1 cm, tighten the harness belt further.
» Make sure that the shoulder harness belts are at the
correct height. The shoulder harness belts should be on
orjust below the baby's shoulders.

* Only use the newborn inlay of the CabrioFix S

i-Size until your baby exceeds the 60 cm length

limit. Afterwards remove the newborn inlay from the
CabrioFix Si-Size.

WARNING:

Never place the car seat on an elevated surface (such as
a table or chair).

Using CabrioFix S i-Size

* When CabrioFix Si-Size is installed on a stroller, always
make sure to use approved car seat adapters and to
secure CabrioFix S i-Size correctly.

CARE

* The cover, inlay, belt pads and sun canopy of the car
seat can be removed for washing. The front baleen of
the sun canopy needs to be removed before washing.
The harness webbing can be cleaned by using a wet
cloth.



A - Poignée de portage

B - Canopy (intégré)

C - Poussoirs de réglage de la poignée de portage
(G+D)

D - Crochets pour la sangle abdominale de la
ceinture de sécurité du véhicule (G+D)

E - Boucle du harnais avec protege entrejambe

F - Bouton de réglage du harnais

G - Compartiment de rangement du mode d'emploi

H - Sangle de réglage du harnais

| - Housse

] - Réducteur pour nouveau-né

K - Harnais avec protége-bretelles amovibles

L - Boutons de déverrouillage pour la poussette (G+D)

M - Appuie-téte

N - Crochet pour la sangle pectorale de |a ceinture
de sécurité du véhicule

0 - Barres de fixation pour la base

SECURITE

Le siége auto est congu pour un usage intensif
d'environ 6 ans.

Le CabrioFix S i-Size dans la voiture

« Lorsque le siege est fixé a l'aide de la ceinture de
sécurité du véhicule, assurez-vous que celle-ci est bien
droite sur toute salongueur et gu'elle reste sous le
crochet pour ceinture du siege auto

« La ceinture de sécurité du véhicule doit passer le long
de tous les marquages verts. Pour une bonne installation,
référez-vous aux instructions de ce mode d’emploi et a
I'autocollant apposé sur le cbté du siege auto

« Utilisez ce siege auto uniqguement sur un siege de
véhicule orienté face a laroute et équipé d'une ceinture
de sécurité 3 points, conforme a lanorme ECER16.

* Le siege auto peut pivoter lorsqu'il est fixé sur la base
rotative Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360. Cette conception

vous permet d'installer votre enfant dans son siege et
de I'en sortir facilement.

AVERTISSEMENT :

« Ce siege auto ne peut étre installé dans le véhicule que
dos alaroute et sur un siége orienté vers l'avant.

« Le siége auto doit toujours étre verrouillé dos a la
route surla base lorsque vous circulez. NE roulez PAS
lorsque le siege est en position latérale (installation de
I'enfant) ou dans toute autre position intermédiaire non
verrouillée.

Bébé dans le siege auto CabrioFix S i-Size

¢ Assurez-vous de ne pas pouvoir passer plus d'un doigt
(1 cm) entre le harnais et votre bébé. Sil'espace est
supérieur a 1 cm, serrez davantage la sangle du harnais.
« Vérifiez que les bretelles du harnais sont a la bonne
hauteur. Elles doivent se situer au niveau des épaules de
I'enfant oujuste en dessous.

« Le coussin réducteur du siege auto CabrioFix Si-Size
peut &tre utilisé jusqu'a ce que votre bébé mesure

plus de 60 cm. Retirez ensuite le coussin réducteur du
CabrioFix Si-Size.

AVERTISSEMENT :

Ne posez jamais le siége auto sur une surface surélevée
(table ou chaise par exemple).

Utilisation du CabrioFix S i-Size

e Lorsque le CabrioFix Si-Size estinstallé sur le chassis
d'une poussette, veillez a utiliser des adaptateurs pour
siege auto homologués et a bien fixer le CabrioFix S i-Size.

ENTRETIEN

e ||l est possible de retirer lahousse, le coussin réducteur,
les protége-bretelles et le canopy du siege auto pour les
laver. La baleine avant du canopy doit étre retirée avant
lavage. Les sangles du harnais peuvent étre nettoyées
avec un chiffon humide.
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A - Trageblgel

B - Sonnenverdeck (eingebaut)

C - Drucktasten zur Einstellung des Tragegriffs
(L+R)

D - Gurtfuhrung fur das Beckenteil des Gurts (L + R)

E - Gurtschnalle mit Gurtpolster

F - Gurteinstellknopf

G - Aufbewahrungsfach fiir Bedienungsanleitung

H - Spannband fur Gurt

| - Bezug

] - Einlage fiir Neugeborene

K - Schultergurte mit abnehmbaren
Gurtpolstern

L - Kinderwagen-Entriegelungstaste (L + R)

M - Kopfstiitze

N - Gurtfihrung fur das Schulterteil des Gurts

0 - Befestigungsstabe fr die Basis

SICHERHEIT

Der Kindersitz wurde fiir eine intensive Nutzung (iber
einen Zeitraum von etwa 6 Jahren entwickelt.

Verwendung des CabrioFix S i-Size im Fahrzeug

« Stellen Sie bei Verwendung des Sicherheitsgurts
sicher, dass die Sicherheitsgurtschnalle in einer
geraden Linie verlauft und unter dem Gurthaken des
Kindersitzes bleibt.

« Der Fahrzeug-Sicherheitsgurt muss eng an allen
grinen Markierungen entlang gefhrt werden. Lies dir
flr eine ordnungsgemaBe Installation dieses Handbuch
und die Aufkleber auf der Seite des Kindersitzes durch.
* Nur einen vorwartsgerichteten Fahrzeugsitz mit
einem 3-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurt, der dem ECE R16-
Standard entspricht, verwenden.,

« Der Kindersitz ldsst sich um 360° rotieren, indem

er auf der drehenden Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360-Basis

60 | CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm/max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi

installiert wird. Sie hilft dir, dein Kind leichter in das
Fahrzeug zu setzen und aus dem Fahrzeug zu nehmen.

ACHTUNG:

* DenKindersitz nur riickwartsgerichtet in einem
vorwartsgerichteten Fahrzeugsitz installieren.

« Wahrend der Fahrt muss der Kindersitz immer in der
rlickwartsgerichteten Position arretiert sein. Fahre
KEINESFALLS los, wenn sich der Kindersitz in seitlicher
Position (zum Hineinsetzen) oder einer anderen nicht
arretierten Position befindet.

CabrioFix S i-Size und dein Baby

« \lergewissere dich, dass nicht mehr als ein Finger
zwischen Gurt und Baby passt (1 cm). Stelle den Gurt
fester ein, sollte mehr Platz als 1 cm bestehen.

« Stelle sicher, dass die Schultergurte die richtige Hohe
haben. Die Schultergurte sollten angelegt sein oder sich
knapp unter den Schultern des Babys befinden.
 \Verwende die Einlage fur Neugeborene des CabrioFix
S i-Size, bis dein Baby 60 cm groB ist, Danach kannst du
die Einlage fUr Neugeborene aus dem CabrioFix S i-Size
nehmen

ACHTUNG:

Den Kindersitz nie auf erhohte Flachen (z. B. auf Tische
und Stihle) stellen.

Verwendung des CabrioFix S i-Size

« Stelle immer sicher, die zugelassenen
Kindersitzadapter zu verwenden und den CabrioFix S
i-Size korrekt zu sichern, wenn du den CabrioFix S i-Size
in einem Kinderwagen installierst.

PFLEGE

» Der Bezug, die Einlage, die Gurtpolster und

das Sonnenverdeck des Kindersitzes lassen sich

zum Waschen abnehmen. Die vordere Barte des
Sonnenverdecks muss vor dem Waschen abgenommen
werden. Das Gurtgewebe ldsst sich mit einem feuchten
Tuchreinigen.



A - Draagbeugel

B - Zonnekap (ingebouwd)

C - Drukknoppen om de draagbeugel te verstellen

(L+R)

Gordelhaken voor het heupdeel van de auto

gordel (L+R)

- Gordelslot met gordelbeschermer

Knop om harnas te verstellen

- Opbergvak voor handleiding

Band om harnasgordel aan te spannen

- Hoes

Verkleiner voor pasgeborene

- Schouderriemen met afneembare
gordelbeschermers

L - Ontgrendelknoppen (L+R) voor wandelwagen

M - Hoofdsteun

N - Gordelhaak voor schouderdeel van de autogordel

0 - Bevestigingsassen voor basis

D

AR——ITomm

VEILIGHEID

De baby-autostoel is ontwikkeld voor intensief gebruik
gedurende ongeveer 6 jaar.

CabrioFix S i-Size in de auto

« Zorg dat het gordelslot van de autogordel in een rechte
lijn loopt en onder de gordelhaak van de baby-autostoel
blijft wanneer u een autogordel gebruikt.

» De autogordel moet strak langs alle groene
markeringen worden aangebracht. Voor een correcte
installatie zie de instructie in deze handleiding en de
sticker op de zijkant van de baby-autostoel.

 Gebruik uitsluitend een naar voren gerichte autostoel
zitplaats die is voorzien van een driepuntsgordel die
voldoet aan de ECE R16-norm.

* De baby-autostoel kan worden gedraaid door hem op de
Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 draaibare basis te installeren.
Daardoor kunt u uw kind makkelijker in en uit de auto krijgen

WAARSCHUWING:

 Plaats de baby-autostoel alleen tegen de rijrichting in
op een naar voren gerichte zitplaats in de auto.

* De baby-autostoel moet tijdens het rijden altijd in
achterwaartse kijkrichting worden vastgezet. Rijd NIET
als de baby-autostoel naar een zijdelingse positie (voor
hetin de auto plaatsen van de baby-autostoel) of een
andere niet-vergrendelde tussenpositie gedraaid staat.

Baby in de CabrioFix S i-Size

* Houd maximaal een vingerdikte (1 cm) speling tussen
het harnas en je kind. Indien er meer dan 1 cm speling is,
trek dan de harnasgordel steviger aan.

» Zorg dat gordels van het schouderharnas de juiste
lengte hebben. De gordels van het schouderharnas
moeten op of net onder de schouders van je baby zitten.
« Gebruik de verkleiner voor pasgeborene van de
CabrioFix S i-Size niet meer zodra uw baby langer is dan
60 cm. Verwijder dan de verkleiner voor pasgeborene
uit de CabrioFix Si-Size.

WAARSCHUWING:

Plaats de baby-autostoel nooit op verhoogde
oppervlakken (zoals tafels en stoelen).

CabrioFix S i-Size gebruiken

* Wanneer de CabrioFix S i-Size op een kinderwagen
wordt geinstalleerd, zorg er dan altijd voor dat u
goedgekeurde autostoeladapters gebruikt en dat u de
CabrioFix S i-Size op de juiste wijze vastzet.

ONDERHOUD

« De hoes, verkleiner, gordelbeschermers en de
zonnekap van de baby-autostoel kunnen vadr het
wassen worden verwijderd. De voorbaleinen van de
zonnekap moeten voor het wassen worden verwijderd.
Het harnas kan worden schoongemaakt met een

natte doek.
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A - Asade transporte

B - Capota (integrada)

C - Presione los botones para ajustar el asa de
transporte (izq.+ dcha.)

D - Ganchos para la banda abdominal del cinturén
(izq.+ dcha.)

E - Cierre del cinturén con almohadilla

F - Botdn de ajuste del arnés

G - Compartimento para guardar el manual de
usuario

H - Correa para reforzar el ajuste del cinturén del

arnés

Funda

] - Cojinreductor para bebés

K - Correas para los hombros con almohadillas para
cinturén extraibles

L - Botones de desbloqueo del cochecito (izg. + dcha.)

M - Reposacabezas

N - Gancho para la banda del hombro del cinturén

0 - Barras de fijacion para la base

SEGURIDAD

Lasilla de auto se ha disefiado para un uso intensivo de
aproximadamente 6 afios.

Uso de CabrioFix S i-Size en el vehiculo

« Cuando utilice el cinturdn de seguridad, asegurese de
que lahebilla de este vaya enlinearectay quede colocada
por debajo del enganche del cinturdn de la silla de auto.

o El cinturdén de seguridad del automovil debe pasar por
todas las marcas verdes. Para una instalacién adecuada,
consulte las instrucciones de este manual v la pegatina
en el lateral de la silla de auto.

« Utilice Unicamente un asiento de vehiculo orientado
hacia delante y que disponga de un cinturén de tres
puntos de anclaje que cumpla con lanorma ECE R16.

« Lasilla puede girar si seinstala sobre la base giratoria
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FamilyFix 360 de Maxi-Cosi. Esta ayuda a meter y sacar
a su hijo del vehiculo facilmente.

ADVERTENCIA:

* Solo se debe instalar la silla de auto orientada hacia
atrads en un asiento del automoévil orientado hacia delante.
« Alviajar, la silla siempre debe bloguearse en la posicion
de sentido contrario a la marcha. NO viaje cuando la silla
esté girada hacia una posicion lateral (de carga) o en
cualquier otra posicion intermedia sin bloquear.

Tu bebé en la CabrioFix S i-Size

¢ Aseglrese de que no quepa mas de un dedo entre el
arnés de seguridady el nifio (1 cm). Sihay mas de 1 cm
de espacio, apriete mas el cinturon del arnés.

« Asegurese de que las correas del arnés de seguridad
delos hombros estén alaaltura correcta. Las correas
del arnés de seguridad deben estar a la altura de los
hombros del bebé o justo debajo de ellos

« Utilice el cojin reductor para bebé de la CabrioFix
Si-Size hasta que su bebé supere el limite de 60 cm
de estatura. Posteriormente, retire siempre el cojin
reductor para bebé de la CabrioFix S i-Size

ADVERTENCIA:

Nunca coloque la silla de auto en superficies elevadas
(como mesas y sillas).

Uso de la CabrioFix S i-Size

« Cuando la CabrioFix S i-Size se instale en un cochecito,
asegurese de usar siempre adaptadores homologados
para sillas de autoy de fijar correctamente la CabrioFix
Si-Size.

MANTENIMIENTO

« La funda, el cojin reductor, las almohadillas del cinturén
v la capotade lasilla de auto pueden retirarse para
lavarlos. Las varillas delanteras de la capota deben
sacarse antes del lavado. Las correas del arnés se
pueden limpiar con un pafio himedo.



A - Maniglione per il trasporto

B - Capottina (integrata)

C - Pulsanti per regolare il maniglione per il
trasporto (S+D)

D - Ganci per cintura subaddominale dell'auto

(5+D)
E - Fibbia della cintura con passagambe con
protezione
- Pulsante diregolazione della cintura
- Vano per il manuale utente
- Cinghia per tendere la cintura a bretella
Rivestimento
- Riduttore per neonato
K - Cinture con protezioni amovibili
L - Pulsanti di sblocco del passeggino (S+D)
M - Poggiatesta
N - Gancio per cintura dorsale dell'auto
O - Barre di fissaggio per base

F
G
H
I
J

SICUREZZA

Il seggiolino auto e stato sviluppato per un uso
intensivo di circa 6 anni.

Utilizzo di CabrioFix S i-Size nell'auto

* Quando viene utilizzata la cintura di sicurezza dell'auto,
assicurarsi che quest'ultima segua un percorso lineare e
che passi sotto il relativo gancio del seggiolino auto.

e Lacintura disicurezza dell'auto deve passare a stretto
contatto con tuttiiriferimentiverdi. Per una corretta
installazione, controllare le istruzioni in questo manuale
e |'adesivo presente sul lato del seggiolino.

« Utilizzare esclusivamente sedili del veicolo orientati
fronte marcia e muniti di cintura di sicurezza a tre punti,
omologata e conforme allo standard ECE R16.

« |l seggiolino pud essere ruotato installandolo sulla
base girevole FamiliyFix 360 Maxi-Cosi. Aiuta il vostro
bambino ad entrare e uscire dal veicolo facilmente.

AVVERTENZA:

« Installare il seggiolino auto solo in senso contrario alla
direzione di marcia del veicolo su un sedile orientato
fronte marcia.

«Inviaggio il seggiolino auto deve sempre essere
bloccato nella posizione contraria a quella di marcia.
NON viaggiare con il seggiolino auto ruotatoin una
posizione laterale (per accomodare il bambino) o in
qualsiasi altra posizione intermedia non bloccata.

CabrioFix S i-Size e il tuo bambino

 \Verificare passando un dito tra le cinture e il vostro
bambino che non visia oltre 1 cm di spazio. Se lo spazio
e maggiore di 1 cm, stringere ulteriormente la cintura.
* Assicurarsi che le cinture di sicurezza per le spalle
siano all'altezza corretta. Le cinture di sicurezza per le
spalle devono essere all'altezza o appena al di sotto
delle spalle del bambino.

e Utilizzare il cuscino riduttore per neonati del CabrioFix
Si-Size solo fino a quando il bambino avra raggiunto
I'altezza massima di 60 cm, dopodiché rimuovere il
cuscino riduttore per neonati dal CabrioFix S i-Size.

AVVERTENZA:

Non posizionare mai il seggiolino auto su superfici
rialzate (come tavoli o sedie).

Utilizzo del CabrioFix S i-Size

* Quando il CabrioFix S i-Size e installato su un
passeggino, assicurarsi sempre di usare degli adattatori
per seggiolini auto approvati e di fissare il CabrioFix S
i-Size in modo corretto.

MANUTENZIONE

« |l rivestimento, il cuscino riduttore, le protezioni per la
cintura disicurezza e la capottina del seggiolino auto
possano essere rimossi per lavarli. Il fanone anteriore
della capottina deve essere rimosso prima del lavaggio.
La cinghia della cintura di sicurezza puo essere pulita
con un panno umido.
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Pega de transporte

Capota de sol XL (incorporada)

Botdes de pressdo para ajustar a pega de
transporte (ESQ + DIR)

Ganchos do cinto da parte ventral do cinto
(DIR + ESQ)

- Fivela do cinto com almofada do cinto
Botdo de ajuste do arnés

- Compartimento para guardar o manual

Tira de tensdo do cinto do arnés

- Capa

Redutor para recém-nascido

- Alcas com almofadas amoviveis

- Botdes de desengate do carrinho (ESQ + DIR)
M - Encosto de cabeca

N - Gancho do cinto da parte do ombro do cinto
0 - Barras de montagem da base

o N o>

—R—T—-ITomm
'

SEGURANCA

: ba . . ~
A cadeira auto foi desenvolvida para uma utilizagdo
intensiva de aproximadamente 6 anos.

Utilizacdo da CabrioFix S i-Size no carro

» Quando a fivela do cinto de seguranca é usada,
certifique-se de que corre a direito e que fica debaixo do
gancho do cinto da cadeira auto

« O cinto de seguranca do automoével deve passar justo
ao longo de todas as marcacgOes verdes. Para uma
instalacdo adequada, consulte as instrucdes no presente
manual e 0 autocolante na lateral da cadeira auto.

« Usar apenas uma cadeira de veiculo voltada para a
frente equipada com cinto de seguranca de 3 pontos
que cumpraanorma ECER16.

* A cadeira auto pode ser rodada 360° instalando-a na
base rotativa FamilyFix 360 Maxi-Cosi. Ajuda-o a fazer
entrar e sair faciimente o seu filho do veiculo
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AVISO:

«nstalar a cadeira auto apenas virada para a retaguarda
no carro, num assento do veiculo virado para a frente.

* A cadeira auto deve estar sempre bloqueada na
posicdo virada para a retaguarda quando estiver a viajar.
NAO viaje quando a cadeira-auto for girado para uma
posicdo lateral (carga) ou para qualquer outra posicao
intermediaria destravada.

CabrioFix S i-Size e 0 seu bebé

« Certifique-se de que a folga entre o arnés e a crianca é
inferior aum dedo (1 cm). Se o espaco for superior a

1 cm, aperte mais o0 arnés.

« \Verifique se os cintos do arnés de ombro estdo a altura
correta. Os cintos do arnés de ombro devem repousar
em cima dos ombros do bebé ou imediatamente abaixo.
« Utilize apenas o redutor para recém-nascido da
CabrioFix Si-Size até o seu bebé ultrapassar o limite

de 60 cm de altura. Em seguida, retire o redutor para
recém-nascido da CabrioFix S i-Size.

AVISO:

Nunca coloque a cadeira auto numa superficie elevada
(como por exemplo numa mesa ou cadeira).

Utilizar a CabrioFix S i-Size

* Se a CabrioFix S i-Size estiver instalada num carrinho
de passeio, certifique-se sempre que utiliza os
adaptadores de cadeira auto aprovados e que prende a
CabrioFix Si-Size corretamente.

CUIDADO

A capa, redutor, almofadas do cinto e capota da cadeira
auto podem ser retirados para lavar. A seccdo frontal da
capota terd de ser removida antes da lavagem. Os cintos
do arnés podem ser limpos com um pano himido.



A - Bdrhandtag

B - Soltak (inbyggt)

C - Tryckknapp for justering av barhandtag
(V+H)

D - Balteskrokar for baltets hoftdel (V + H)

E - Bdltesspanne med vaddering

F - Justeringsknapp for balte

G - Forvaringsficka for anvandarmanualen

H - Band for att spanna baltet

| - Overdrag

] - Insats for nyfodda

K - Axelremmar med avtagbar vaddering

L - Upplasningsknappar for barnvagn (V + H)

M - Huvudstéd

N - Bdlteskrok for bdltets axeldel

0 - Monteringsfdsten for bas

SAKERHET

Bilbarnstolen ar utvecklad for regelbunden anvandning
icabar

CabrioFix S i-Size i bilen

¢ Kontrollera att bilbaltesspannet gar i en rak linje och
stannar kvar under bilbarnstolens balteskrok om bilens
sakerhetsbalte anvands.

* Bilens sakerhetsbalte ska spannas tattlangs med
alla gréna markeringar. For korrekt installation, folj
anvisningarna i bruksanvisningen och pa etiketten pa
bilbarnstolens sida.

* Anvdnd endast en framatvand bilstol med
trepunktsbalte som uppfyller ECE R16-standarden.

« Bilbarnstolen kan roteras om man installerar den pa
Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360-rotationsbasen. Basen gor det
lattare for dig att fain och ut ditt barn ur bilen.

VARNING:

e Installera endast bilbarnstolen bakdtvantibileniett
framatvant sdte.

< Bilbarnstolen maste alltid [asas i framat- eller
bakatvand position under fard. Bilbarnstolen far INTE
vara roterad till sidovand position (i- och urlyftning),
eller i ndgon annan olast position under fard.

CabrioFix S i-Size och ditt barn

* Se tillatt duinte far plats med mer an ett finger mellan
selen och ditt barn (1 cm). Dra at selen ytterligare om
mellanrummet dr storre dn 1 cm.

« Kontrollera att axelremmarna for selen &r pa korrekt
hojd. Axelremmarna for selen ska vara pa eller precis
under babyns axlar.

* Anvand endast insatsen for nyfodda barn tillhérande
CabrioFix S i-Size tills barnet har blivit Iangre an 60 cm.
Ta sedan bortinsatsen for nyfodda barn fran CabrioFix
Si-Size.

VARNING:

Placera aldrig bilbarnstolen pa en upphdjd plats (t.ex. ett
bord eller en stol).

Anvdnda CabrioFix S i-Size

« Nar CabrioFix Si-Size rinstallerad i en barnvagn
ska du kontrollera att du anvander godkanda
bilbarnstolsadaptrar och satta fast CabrioFix S i-Size
korrekt.

UNDERHALL

* Det gar att ta bort dverdraget, insatsen, vadderingen
och solskyddet for tvatt. Solskyddets fiskbenstyg
maste tas bort fore tvatt. Det ar mojligt att rengora
remmarna for selen med en vat trasa.

* Axelskyddens plastinsatser behover inte tas bort
fore tvatt.
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A - Barehandtag

B - Solskarm (indbygget)

C - Trykknapper for justering af baerehandtag
(V+H)

D - Selekroge for selen om skgdet (V+H)

E - Selespande med selepude

F - Knap til selejustering

G - Rum til opbevaring af brugsvejledning

H - Stramningsstrop til at spande selen

| - Betraek

] - Indsats til nyfgdte

K - Skulderseler med aftagelige selepuder

L - Laseknapper til klapvogn (V+H)

M - Hovedstgtte

N - Selekrog for selens skulderdel

0 - Monteringsbgijler for base

SIKKERHED

Autostolen er udviklet tilintensiv brug i en periode pa
ca.6ar

CabrioFix S i-Size brug i bil

« Nar du bruger bilens sikkerhedssele, ska du serge for
at spaendet pa bilens sikkerhedssele lgber i en lige linje
og forbliver under bgrnesadets selekrog

« Bilens sikkerhedssele skal traekkes stramt langs alle
grgnne markeringer. For en korrekt installation skal du
tjekke instruktionerne i denne manual og maerkaten pa
siden af bgrnesadet

* Brug kun et fremadrettet bilsaede, der har en
3-punktssikkerhedssele, der overholder ECER16
standarden.

« Autostolen kan drejes ved at montere den pa den

drejelige Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 base. Den hjzelper dit

barn med at kommen nemt ind og ud af kgretgjet.
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ADVARSEL:

« Installer kun bgrneszedet bagudvendtibileniet
fremadvendt bilsaede.

* Under kgrsel skal autostolen altid vaere 1ast fast i
bagudvendt stilling. Du ma IKKE kere, hvis autostolen er
drejet til en sidevendt stilling (til nar barnet skal ind eller
ud) eller en anden ulast mellemliggende stilling.

CabrioFix S i-Size og din baby

« Sgrg for, at der ikke er plads til mere end en finger
mellem selen og din baby (1 cm). Hvis der er mere end

1 cm, skal selen spaendes mere.

« Kontroller, at skulderselerne er i den korrekte hgjde.
Skulderselerne skal vaere i hgjde med eller lige under
babyens skuldre.

* Brug kun indsatsen til nyfgdte fra CabrioFix S i-Size,
indtil din baby har ndet en maks. lengde pa 60 cm. Fjern
bagefterindsatsen til nyfedte fra CabrioFix S i-Size.

ADVARSEL:

Placer aldrig bgrnesadet pa en forhgjet overflade (som
f.eks. et bord eller en stol).

Brug af CabrioFix S i-Size

« Nar CabrioFix S i-Size er installeret i en klapvogn,

skal du altid sgrge for at bruge godkendte
barnesadetilpasningsstykker og sikre CabrioFix S i-Size
korrekt.

PLEJE

* Bornesadets dakke, indsats, selepuder og solskeerm
kan tages af og vaskes. Solskeermens forreste del skal
fiernes far vask. Gjorden pa selen kan rengares ved
hjeelp af en vad klud.



A - Kantokahva

B - Aurinkolippa (kiinted)
Painikkeet kantokahvan saatéon (V+0)
Hakaset vyon syliosalle (V+0)
Vyon solki pehmusteella
Valjaiden saatopainike
Kayttéoppaan sailytyslokero
Valjaiden vyén kiristyshihna
Suojus

Vastasyntyneen rajoitinlaite
Olkahihnat irrotettavilla
pehmusteilla

L - Vaunujen avauspainikkeet (V+0)
M - Padntuki

N - Hakanen vyon olkaosalle

0 - Asennustangot jalustalle

AR——"Iommon

TURVALLISUUS

Turvaistuin on kehitetty noin 6 vuoden intensiivista
kayttoa varten.

CabrioFix S i-Size autokdytto

«Kun auton turvavyota kaytetaan, varmista, etta

auton turvavyon solki kulkee suorassa linjassa ja pysyy
turvaistuimen vyon hakasen alapuolella.

* Auton turvavyo on pujotettava tiukasti kaikkia vinreita
merkintoja pitkin. Tarkista asianmukaiset asennusohjeet
tdstd oppaastaja tarrasta turvaistuimen sivulta.

* Kdytd vain kasvot menosuuntaan ajoneuvon istuinta,
joka on asennettu ECE R16 -standardia noudattavalla
3-pisteturvavyolla.

« Turvaistuinta voidaan kdantaa asentamalla se
Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 -kaantdjalustaan. Tdman avulla
lapsesion helppo asettaa ja ottaa pois autosta.

VAROITUS:

* Asenna turvaistuin vain selkd menosuuntaan kasvot
menosuuntaan osoittavalle autonistuimelle.

« Turvaistuin on aina oltava lukittuna selka
menosuuntaan -asentoon ajon aikana. ALA aja, kun
turvaistuin on kaannetty sivuttaiseen (siirto) asentoon
tai mihinkdan lukitsemattomaan valiasentoon.

CabrioFix S i-Size ja lapsi

*\/armista, etta pystytlaittamaan vain yhden sormen
valjaiden ja lapsesi valiin (1 cm). Jos tilaa on enemman
kuin 1 cm, kirista valjasvyota lisaa.

* \Varmista, etta olkavaljaiden hihnat ovat oikealla
korkeudella. Olkavaljaiden hihnojen pitad olla lapsen
olkapaiden korkeudella tai aivan niiden alla.

* Kayta CabrioFix S i-Size vastasyntyneen
rajoitinlaitetta vain siihen asti, kunnes lapsesi kasvaa vli
60 cm:n pituiseksi. Ota tamdn jalkeen vastasyntyneen
rajoitinlaite pois CabrioFix S i-Size -turvaistuimesta.

VAROITUS:

Ala koskaan aseta CabrioFix Si-Size kohotetulle pinnalle
(kuten poydalle tai tuolille)

CabrioFix S i-Size kaytto

* Kun CabrioFix S i-Size on asennettu lastenvaunuihin,
varmista aina, ettd kaytathyvaksyttyja turvaistuimen
sovittimia ja kiinnitat CabrioFix S i-Size asianmukaisesti.

HOITO

* Turvaistuimen suojus, pehmuste, vyopehmusteet ja
aurinkolippa voidaan irrottaa pesua varten. Aurinkolipan
etureunus on irrotettava ennen pesua. Valjaiden
kudosnauhat voidaan puhdistaa maralla liinalla.
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A - Bzrehandtak

B - Solseil (innebygd)

C - Trykknapper for justering av baerehandtak
(V+H)

D - Beltekroker for delen av beltet som gar over
fanget (V+H)

E - Beltespenne med beltepute

F - Knapp for selejustering

G - Oppbevaringsrom for brukerveiledningen

H - Strammerem for selebelte

| - Deksel

] - Innlegg for nyfgdte

K - Skulderbelter med avtakbare belteputer

L - Utlgserknapper for barnevogn (V+H)

M - Nakkestgtte

N - Beltekroken til skulderdelen av beltet

0 - Monteringsstolper for base

SIKKERHET

Barnesetet er utviklet for intensiv bruk i ca. 6 ar

CabrioFix S i-Size for bruk i bil

« Hvis det brukes bilsikkerhetsbeltet, ma du bekrefte at
sikkerhetsbelte til bilen holdes rett og forblir under
beltekroken til bilsetet.

 Bilens sikkerhetsbelte ma tres stramt langs alle
grgnne markeringer. For korrekt installasjon, se
instruksjonene i denne handboken samt etiketten pa
siden av bilsetet.

« Bruk kun forovervendte bilseter utstyrt med et
3-punkts sikkerhetsbelte som er i samsvar med
standarden

ECER1G.

 Bilsetet kan dreies ved & installere det pa Maxi-Cosi
FamilyFix 360-roterende base. Det hjelper deg med a fa
barnet dittinn og ut av bilen pa en enkel mate.
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ADVARSEL:

e Installer bilsetet kun bakovervendt i bilen pa et
forovervendt kjgretaysete.

« Bilsetet ma alltid Iases i bakovervendt posisjon nar du
reiser. IKKE kjgr nar bilsetet er rotert til en sideposisjon
(lasteposisjon) eller til en annen ulast mellomstilling.

CabrioFix S i-Size og barnet ditt

 Pass pd at du ikke far plass til mer enn én finger
mellom selen og barnet ditt (1 cm). Hvis mellomrommet
erstgrre enn 1 cm, skal selebeltet strammes ytterligere.
« Pass pd at skulderselebeltene har riktig hayde.
Skulderselebeltene skal vaere rett ved eller rett under
barnets skuldre.

* Bruk stgttepute for nyfgdt barn til CabrioFix S i-Size kun
til ditt barn overskrider lengdebegrensningen pa 60 cm.
Senere fjernes stgtteputen for nyfedt barn fra CabrioFix S
i-Size.

ADVARSEL.:

o |kke plasser CabrioFix S i-Size pa en hevet overflate
(for eksempel et bord eller en stol).

Bruke CabrioFix S i-Size

« Nar CabrioFix S i-Size er installert pa en barnevogn, ma
du alltid pase at det benyttes godkjente adaptere for
bilseter, og at CabrioFix S i-Size sikres pa riktig mate.

VASKEANVISNINGER

« Trekk, puter, belteputer og solseil pa bilsetet kan tas
av for vasking. Frontbardene til solseilet ma fjernes far
vask. Selebandet kan rengjgres med en fuktig klut.



A - AaBA peTa@opéeg

B - TévTa yLax Tov AALO (EVOWUXTWHEVN)

C - Kouptrié pOBuLong Tng AaBAG HETROP&S
(Ap+AEE)

D - MNépTreg YL To TUAMAK péong Tng TWvng

xoPaAElag (Ap+AEE)

- AYKp&@a TWvNG He ETTWHId

KouvpTtti puBuLong Twvng

XWpog amrodrikevong eyxeLpLdiov XpRong

lu&vTog evratipa CWvng

K&AUppo

MoEhap&kL yix Bpépn

ZWVEG WHOL pE

xPaLpolpEVA HaEAap&KLa TWVNG

KoupTrié ammao@&ALong kapotaol (A + A)

M - YOO TAPLYHX KEPAALOD

N - MépTTN YL TO THAMK WHOL TNS TWVNG
XOPRAELKG

0 - P&BdOL oTEPéWONG YL TN Bdan

AR——Iaomm

,_

A>OAAEIA

To K&BLOPX KUTOKWVATOU €xEL OXESLAOTEL YL
dLapkn XxpAon Trepitrou 6 €Tn.

Xpnan Tou CabrioFix S i-Size oTo
auTokivnTo

o Katd hul xprJUn ™ng vang (xmp(x)\euxg,
BsBmwesLTe oTLn O(YKpo((pO( ™me vang
A0PEAELXG TOU GUTOKWVATOL ElVL (oLaX Kot
OTU TTHpapEVEL KATW aTTO TNV TIOPTIN Tovng
Tou KaBiopATOG KUTOKWVATOU.

o H TN c0@aAE{XG TOL KUTOKLWVATOL TIPETTEL
V& TTEPVREL TPLXTE KTTO ONEG TLG TTPROLVEG
evde(EeLc. Mo TN owoTh ToTroBETNON,
AVATPEETE OTLG 00NYleg TOL TTXPOVTOG
EYXELPLOIOL KAL OTO GKLTOKOAANTO TTHV
TIAKIVA TTAEUP& TOL KXB{TUATOG XUTOKLVATOU.

* XpnoLpoTroLeiTe H6VO K&BLOPA OXAHATOG
OTPAUUEVO TIPOG T EUTIPOG HE Tvn
ao@alelag 3 onpeiwy oL TuPHOPPLVETAL
HE TO npo‘runo ECE R16.

o TOTTOOETWVTARG TO KXOLOUK XUTOKLVATOL
oTnV TEpLoTpo@ikr Béon Maxi-Cosi
FamilyFix 360, elva éuvorrn n ﬂEpLO‘TpO(pI’]
TOUL. 201G Bonezx Vo B&TeTe kL vo By&TeTe €5w
£0KOAG TO IO 0OXG &TTO TO ALTOKIVNTO.

MNMPOEIAOMNOIHZH:

e ToTroBeTeiTe TO KABLOPK XVTOKLVATOL
pévo oTpappévo Tpog T TTiow o€ k&BLopX
KUTOKLVATOU OTPAUUEVO TIPOG T EUTTIPOG.

* To K&OLOUX KUTOKLVATOU TIPETTEL TIAVTQ VX
(xmp(x)\LCEL aTnv ToTro0éTNON TIPOG Tl Tlow
6Tav ToELdeVETE. MHN TO(EtSEUETE 0TQV TO
K&BLTPK UTOKLVATOU E(VOL TIEPLOTPAUHEVO
[ofd Tr)\supu(n Gwn (ToTroBéTnon) f ot
OTIOLXONTIOTE GAAN PN XO@AALOHEVN
evdLapeon Béon.

To CabrioFix S i-Size kot To 1'rou.5i oxg

* BeBatwBeiTe 6TL 0TO KEVO AVEHETK OTLG
vasg K&L TO TTaLd{ oG dev Xwp&el 110(po<
uévo eva 60(|<Tu>\0 (1 cm). E&v To kevd ElVO(L
HeEYaADTEPO aTTd 1 cm, O@iETE TIEPLOTOTEPO
TLG TWVEG.

o BeBatwbeite 6TL oL TWoveg pou BplokovTal
0T0 CWOTO VYOG OL TWVEG WHOL TIPETTEL VKX
elval TTGVW A ’KPLRWG K&TW KTTO TOUG WHOLG
TOL HWPOU.

* XpnoLpoTroLelTe HOVO TO HAELAGPL
LTTOOTAPLENG YLa veoyévvnTa Bpépn Tou
CabrioFix S i-Size péxpt To Tratdl OOG V&
genspacst Ta 60 cm LYoOG. ZTN ouvexeux
APALPETTE TO HOELAAPL UTTOTTAPLENG YL
veoyévvnTa Bpépn a6 To CabrioFix S i-Size.
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MPOEIAOMOIHZH:

Mnv TotrofeTeite TroTé TO CabrioFix S i-Size o€
avupwpévn emupbvela (OTTwe o TpATTEGL 1
0€ KXPEKAX).

Xprion CabrioFix S i-Size

o Katax Tnv ToTro0éTnon tou CabrioFix S
i-Size og KxpOTOL, V& BeBatbveoTe TTAVTA OTL
XPNOLHOTIOLE(TE EYKEKPLUEVOLC TIPOTKPHOYELG
KOB{OPKTOC UTOKLVATOU KOL OTL ’XOPOA(TETE
owoTd To CabrioFix S i-Size.

®PONTIAA

o TO KEAVUMQ, TO HOELAGPL LTTOOTAPLENG, T
HOEAp &KL TUVNG KAL 1) TEVTA YLX TOV HALO
TOU KXO{OPATOG KUTOKLVATOL KQALPOUVTAL
KoL TIAEVOVTOL. H PTTAAEVE THG TEVTAG YLK TOV
AALo TTpéTreL Vo apaitpeBel Tipwv To MAboLo. To
TIAéYHO TG TWvng pTTopel v kaBapLloTel pe
éva Bpeypévo Travi.
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A - Tasima kolu

B - Golgelik (yerlesik)

C - Tasima kolu ayar diigmeleri (Sol+Sag)
D - Kemerin kucak kismiicin kemer kancalari
(Sol+Sag)

Kemer tokasi ve kemer yastigi

Kemer ayar digmesi

Kullanim kilavuzu icin saklama bélmesi
Kemer gerdirme kayisi

Kilif

Yenidogan destek pedi

Omuz kemerleri ve cikarilabilir

kemer yastiklar

L - Puset birakma digmeleri (Sol+Sag)

M - Bas dayanagi

N - Kemerin omuz kismi icin kemer kancasi
0 - Taban tnitesi montaj cubuklari

AR——Iomm

GUVENLIK

Oto glivenlik koltugu yaklasik 6 yillik yogun kullanim icin
gelistirilmistir.

CabrioFix S i-Size Griininin arag ici kullanimi

* Arac emniyet kemeri kullanildiginda, arac emniyet
kemerinin duz bir ¢izgi halinde oldugundan ve oto
glvenlik koltuguna ait kemer kancasinin altinda
kaldigindan emin olun.

* Arac emniyet kemeri, tim vesil isaretler boyunca siki
bir sekilde gerdirilmelidir. Dizgun bir sekilde takmak icin,
bu kilavuzda yer alan ve oto guvenlik koltugunun yan
tarafindaki etikette verilen talimatlara bakin.

* Yalnizca 3 noktaliemniyet kemeriile sabitlenmis,

ECE R16 standardina uygun ve siris yontne dénUk bir
arac koltugu kullanin.

« Oto glivenlik koltugu, Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 doner
taban Unitesine takilmak suretiyle dondurulebilir.
Cocugunuzu araca kolayca bindirmenize ve aragtan
kolayca indirmenize yardimciolur.

UYARI:

» Oto glivenlik koltugunu valnizca dne bakan bir arag
koltugu Uzerine arkaya bakacak sekilde takin.

* Seyahat sirasinda oto glvenlik koltugu her zaman
sUrls yoninun tersine dontk konumda kilitlenmis
olmalidir. Oto glivenlik koltugu yanal (cocugu
verlestirme) konuma veya diger bir kilitli olmayan ara
konuma dondurilmusken seyahat ETMEYIN.

CabrioFix S i-Size ve bebeginiz

« Kemer ile bebeginiz arasinda bir parmaktan (1 cm)
fazla bosluk kalmadigindan emin olun. 1 cm'den fazla
bosluk varsa kemeri biraz daha sikin.

* Omuz kemer kayislarinin dogru yikseklikte
oldugundan emin olun. Omuz kemer kayislari, bebegin
omuzlari hizasinda veya bunun biraz altinda olmalidir.

« CabrioFix S i-Size yenidogan destek pedini yalnizca
bebeginiz 60 cm’lik boy sinirini geginceye kadar kullanin.
Boy sinirini gectikten sonra CabrioFix S i-Size Uzerindeki
venidogan destek pedini ¢ikarin.

UYARI:

Oto glivenlik koltugunu hicbir zaman yUksek bir zemin
(6rnegin, masa veya sandalye) zerine koymayin.

CabrioFix S i-Size Grlinind kullanma

* CabrioFix Si-Size bir puset Uzerine takildiginda,
her zaman onayli oto guvenlik koltugu adaptorlerini
kullandiginizdan ve CabrioFix S i-Size Grinunt dogru
sekilde sabitlediginizden emin olun.

BAKIM

 Oto glvenlik koltugunun kilif, destek pedi, kemer
vastiklari ve golgeligi yikanmak amacuyla ¢ikarilabilir.
Yikama islemi 6ncesinde golgeligin 6n baleninin
cikariimasi gerekir. Kemer kayislari, islak bir bez
kullanilarak temizlenebilir.
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Patak do przenoszenia

Daszek przeciwstoneczny (zintegrowany)

- Przyciski do regulacji patgka do przenoszenia (L+P)

- Haki do przeprowadzenia biodrowej czesci
pasa samochodowego (L+P)

- Klamra i ochraniacz na pas

- Przycisk regulacji szelek

- Schowek na instrukcje obstugi

Pasek napinania szelek

- Pokrowiec

- Wkfad dla noworodkéw

- Pasy barkowe szelek ze zdejmowanymi
ochraniaczami

L - Przyciski zwalniajace wozka (L+P)

O N>
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M - Zagtowek
N - Hak do przeprowadzenia barkowej czesci pasa
samochodowego

0 - Prety mocujace fotelik do podstawy

BEZPIECZENSTWO

Fotelik stworzono z mysla o intensywnym uzytkowaniu
przez okres okoto 6 lat.

CabrioFix S i-Size w samochodzie - uzy tkowanie
W przypadku stosowania z pasem bezpieczenstwa
pojazdu nalezy dopilnowac, aby klamra
samochodowego pasa bezpieczenstwa byta w linii
prostejipozostawata ponizej haka na pas fotelika
« Samochodowy pas bezpieczenstwa powinien

by¢ naciagniety i przeprowadzany przez wszystkie
punkty fotelika oznaczone na zielono. Wskazdwki
prawidfowego montazu znajduja sie w niniejszej
instrukcji oraz na naklejce z boku fotelika.

* Nalezy stosowac tylko fotelik samochodowego
ustawiony przodem do kierunku jazdy, ktéry jest
wyposazony w 3-punktowe pasy bezpieczenstwa
zgodne znorma ECE R16.

« Fotelik samochodowy mozna obracac, jeslijest
zamocowany na obrotowej podstawie Maxi-Cosi
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FamilyFix 360. Utatwia to umieszczanie dziecka w
pojezdzie i wyjmowanie go.

OSTRZEZENIE:

« Fotelik nalezy montowac¢ w samochodzie wytgcznie
tytem na siedzeniu pojazdu skierowanym przodem do
kierunku jazdy.

* W trakcie podrozy fotelik zawsze musiby¢
zablokowany w pozycji tytem do kierunku jazdy. NIE
wolno podrézowac z fotelikiem obréconym do pozycji
bocznej (do umieszczania dziecka w foteliku) lub w
jakiejkolwiek innej niezablokowanej pozycji posredniej.

CabrioFix S i-Size i dziecko

 Sprawdzi¢, czy mozna wsunac¢ nie wiecej niz jeden
palec pod szelki, w ktére zapiete jest dziecko (1 cm).
Jesli przerwa wynosi wiecej niz 1 cm, nalezy bardziej
Sciggnac pasy szelek.

» Nalezy upewnic sig, ze pasy barkowe szelek sg na
wiasciwej wysokosci. Pasy barkowe szelek powinny
znajdowac sie na wysokos$ci ramion dziecka lub tuz ponizej
« Uzywac wktadu dla noworodkéw CabrioFix S i-Size
tylko do czasu, gdy dziecko osiagnie 60 cm wzrostu
Pdézniej nalezy wyjac wktad dla noworodkéw z CabrioFix
Si-Size

OSTRZEZENIE:

Nigdy nie umieszczac CabrioFix S i-Size na
podwyzszeniu (np. na stole lub krzesle).

Korzystanie z CabrioFix S i-Size

« Jezeli CabrioFix Si-Size jest zainstalowany na wozku,
zawsze nalezy uzywac zatwierdzonych adapterow do
fotelikdw samochodowych i odpowiednio zabezpieczyc
CabrioFix Si-Size

KONSERWACJA

* Pokrowiec, wktad, ochraniacze na pasy i daszek
przeciwstoneczny fotelika samochodowego mozna
zdjac do prania. Przed praniem nalezy zdjac¢ przednia
czesc¢ daszka przeciwstonecznego. Szelkimozna
czysci¢ przy uzyciu wilgotnej Sciereczki.



Pyuka Ania nepeHOCKM
ConHue3alnTHbI HaBec pasmepa
(BCTPOEHHbIN)

HaXMMHble KHOMKW AN15 peryanpoBKu
pyuku ans nepeHocku (J1+)

- PemeHHble KplokU ans BeapeHHON YacTn
pemus (J1+M)

Mpsxka ¢ HaknazaKon

KHOMKa perynmpoBkn pemHen
OTpeneHve ans XpaHeHWUs PYKOBOACTBA
nonb3oBaTens

PeMeHb HaTAXHOro npucnocobnexus
Yexon

Bknaapiw ANS HOBOPOX/AEHHbIX

- Yno6Hble nneyesble peMHU CO CbEMHbIMU
noaknaaKamu

KHOMKW ANA CHATWA C WacCU NPOryoYHON
neTckoit konacku (J1+1)

MoAronoBHUK

Kpiok Ans nieyeBon 4acTu pemHs
MoHTaXHble NNaHKWN ANs OCHOBaHMUA

BE3OMNACHOCTb

ABTOKpeCn0 pa3paboTaHo ANA MHTEHCUBHOMO
MCNoNb30BaHWA B TeYEHWE OKONO 6 feT.
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Ucnonb3oBaHue aBTokpecna CabrioFix S
i-Size B aBTOMOGUNE

o MMpu ncnonb3oBaHUn pemMHs besonacHocTn
aBToMObUNA ybeanTech, 4TO NpsAXKa PeMHs
6e30MacHOCTN aBTOMOBUNA He nepekpyyeHa
1 BCe BPeMs HaXOAMUTCA HUXKE KPIOKa PeMHs
aBTOKpecna.

o PemeHb 6e30MacHOCT aBTOMOBUANA A0MKeEH
TYro OXBaTbiBaTb aBTOKPEC/SIO U NPOXOANTH
BAO/1b BCEX 3e/IeHbIX MeTOK. [s Haaiexalien
YCTaHOBKM CBEPAWTECH C MHCTPYKLUEN,
NpuUBEeAEHHON B HACTOSALLEM PYKOBOACTBE,

M HaKIenKoW, PacnonoXeHHOW Ha BOKOBOM
NOBEPXHOCTU aBTOKpeCa.

o JlonyckaeTca UCNONb30BaTh TONbKO Ha
cupeHbe aBTOMO6MAA, PACNONOXKEHHOM NNLLOM
Brepes, OCHallLeHHOM TPeXTOYeUYHbIM PeMHeM
6€30MacHOCTM 1 COOTBETCTBYIOLLEM CTaHAAPTY
ECE R16.

e ECnu yCTaHOBWTL aBTOKPECSIO HA MOBOPOTHOE
ocHoBaHue Maxi-Cosi Family-Fix 360, oHo
MOXeT BpalLaTbCa. OHO NO3BOAUT BaM JIerkKo
OCYyLLeCTBAATL MOCAAKY U BbiCAAKy pebeHka u3
agTomobuns.

MNMPEAYNPEXAEHUE:

o YCTaHaBAVBaNTE aBTOKPEC/IO TOJMbKO B
NOJIOKEHUN NULOM Ha3aj Ha nepeaHee cuaeHbe
aBTDMOﬁVIﬂﬂ, KOTOpOe HaXoAUTCA B NOTOXKEHUU
NINLLOM Briepes,.

* Bo BpeMa ABUXEHUA aBTOKpPeCNo Bcerga
AO0JDKHO 6bITb 336}'IOKI/IDOBaHO B NOJTOXeHUN
NULOM Ha3aa. HE HauMHanTe ABUXEHME,

ecnu aBTOKPeC/Io NoBepHyTO B HoKoBOe
(nocapo4yHoe) nosoxeHue nnu B noboe

Apyroe pa3biokupoBaHHOE MPOMEXYTOUYHOe
nonoxXeHue.

ABToKpecno CabrioFix S i-Size n Baw
pebeHok

e YbeauTech B TOM, YTO MEXAY CTPAXOBOYHbIM
peMHeM 1 pebeHKOM MMeeTCa 3a30p WUPUHON
He 6onee ogHoro nanbua (1 cm). Ecnu 3a3op
6onbwe 1 cM, 3aTAHUTE CTPAXOBOYHBI peMeHb
TyXe.

o Yb6enuTech, 4TO Naeyesble PeMHU
6e30MacHOCTM HAXOAATCA HA MPABUIILHOM
BbicoTe. MneyeBble peMHU 6e3onacHoCTu
[LOJIKHbI PacnonaratbCs Ha naeyax uav 4yTb
HUxe niey pebeHka.

o /icnonb3ynTe TONbKO BKAAAbIW AN
HoBOpOXAeHHbIX CabrioFix S i-Size, noka
pOCT Manblilla He npesbicUT 60 cM. MNocne yero
U3BMIEKUTE BKAAAbIW A5 HOBOPOXKAEHHbIX U3
aBTokpecna CabrioFix S i-Size.
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MPEAYTNPEXAEHWNE:

Hukorpa He cTaBbTe aBTOKpecno CabrioFix S
i-Size Ha BO3BbIWeHME (HaNpuUmMep, CTON UK
Kpecno).

Ucnonb3oBaHue CabrioFix S i-Size

o [pu ycTaHoBke aBTokpecna CabrioFix S
i-Size Ha Waccu Nporyso4yHON AeTCKON KONACKMN
0653aTeNbHO UCMONb3YITE YTBEPXKAEHHbIE
Aepxarenn aBTokpecsia U npasuibHO
3akpennsanTe aBTokpecno CabrioFix S i-Size.

yXOo/,

. leOﬂ, BKNaAbllW, HAK/AAKN HA PEMHU 1
COHHLleBaLLLVITHbII?I KO3blpeK aBTOKpecC/aa MOXHO
CHATb ANA CTUPKW. [epes CTUPKOW nepeaHiown
CeKLMIo CONMHLLe3aLUNTHOMO KO3blpbKa
HeobxoAUMO CHATb. JleHTa peMHs 6e3onacHoCTU
MOXeT 6bITh oyunueHa C NOMOoLUWbO BJIAXXHON
TKaHWU.
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PyKosTKa A5 nepeHeceHHs

CoHLe3axnCHUIt HaBiC po3Mipy

(8bynoBaHu)

HaTUCKHi KHOMKW ANis perysnioBaHHA

PYKOATKMN Ans nepeHeceHHs (JI+M)

- PeMiHHi raku ans KONiHHOT YacTUHK
pemeHsa (J1+)

- MpsxXKa peMeHs 3 HaKNaAKOK HA PeMiHb

KHonka peryntoBaHHA peMeHiB

Biaain ans 36epiraHHs KepiBHULTBA

KOpUcTyBaya

JNlamMKa HaTaryeaya pemeHs 6esnekmn

Yoxon

Bknaaunw ans HOBOHapPOAKeHNX

- 3pyyHi nneyoBi peMeHi 3i 3HIMHUMYK

nigknaakamu

KHonku ans po36nokysaHHA

NPOrynsaHKOBOro AuTa4yoro Bizka (J1+)

M - MigroniBHMK

N - Kptok ansa nneyosoi 4aCTUHW pemeHs

O - MOHTaXHi NnaHKu A1s OCHOBYU

BE3IMNEKA

ABTOMObIiNbHE Kpicno po3pobneHo Ans
iHTEHCMBHOIO BUKOPUCTAHHSA 6113bKO 6 POKIB.

omTm O N @W>
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BukopuctaHHa aBTokpicna CabrioFix S i-Size
B aBTOMOGIni

o o [Ipy BUKOPUCTAHHI peMeHs Be3neku
aBTOMObINA nepekoHanTecs, WO NPAXKKA peMeHs
6e3nekn aBTOMOGINA MPOXOAUTL MO MPAMIN NiHIT
i BECb YAC 3a/IMWWIAETHCA Y NONOXEHHI HUXYE
raka pemeHs aBTokpicna.

o PeMiHb 6e3nekn aBTOMOGINA NOBUHEH

TYro oXonJioBaTy aBTOKPIC/A0 i NPOXOAUTHN
B3L0BX BCiX 3eJIeHUX MiTOK. [1na HanexHoro
BCTAHOB/MEHHSA 3BIpANTECA 3 IHCTPYKLIEL,
HaBeZEeHOI0 B LLbOMY MOCIBHUKY, i HAKNENKOIO,
po3TaloBaHo Ha b6iuHi MOBepPXHi aBTOKpica.

o JlonycKaeTbCa BUKOPUCTOBYBATM TiIbKU
CUAiHHSA aBTOMOBINA, WO po3TawoBaHi
06MyysM Bnepes, OCHaLLeHi TPUTOYKOBUM
pemeHeM 6e3neku, Lo BiANOBIAAE CTAHAAPTY
ECE R16.

SIKLLO BCTAHOBMTM aBTOKPIC/0 HA NOBOPOTHIN
ocHoBi Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360, BOHO MOxe
obepTaTncs. BOHO L03BOAUTL BAM N1IEFKO CAAUTU

aBTomobins.

MOMEPEAXEHHA:

o BCTAHOBJIIONTE ABTOKPIC/IO HA NepeaHE
CUAiIHHA aBTOMODBINSA, AKe 3HAX0AUTHLCA

y NOJNOXeHHI 06anyYsM Bnepes, nuwe B
NoJIoXKeHHi 061nMy4sm Ha3aa,.

o Iig yac pyxy aBTOKPIC/I0 3aBXKAU MAE BYTU
3aikCoBaHO B NMOMOXKeHHI 06mnyuam Hasaa. HE
noYynHanTe pyx, AKLLO aBTOKPIC/IO MOBEpPHEHe B
6iuHe (MocazouHe) nonoxeHHs abo B byab-ske
iHWe po3670KOBaHE MPOMiXHE MONOXKEHHS.

ABTokpicno CabrioFix S i-Size i Bawa gutuHa
o [lepekoHanTecs y TOMy, WO Mix
CTpaxyBa/ibHUM peMeHeM i ANTUHOI € NPOCBIT
po3MipoM He binbwe oaHoro nanbusa (1 cm).
SAKLWLO NPOCBIT CTAHOBMTL Binbwe 1 cM, 3aTArHITL
CTpaxyBasibHUW PeMiHb Tyrile.

o [lepekoHanTecs, WO NAe4YoBi peMeHi besneku
3HAXOAATHCSA HA NPaBWbHIN BUCOTI. M1e4oBi
pemMeHi 6e3nekn NOBWHHI PO3TallOBYBATUCA Ha
nneyax abo TPOXM HUXKYE NNeYent ANTUHU.

o BUKOpPUCTOBYNTE BKNAAKY ANS
HOBOHapoAxeHux aBTokpicna CabrioFix

S i-Size, Nokn po3Mip BaWOi ANTUHU He
nepesuwmTh 60 cM B fOBXUHY. licns uboro
3HIMITb BKIAAKY AN HOBOHAPOAKEHUX 3
aBTokpicna CabrioFix S i-Size.
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e Never place t#é car seat on an elevated
Hikonu He cTaBTe aBTOKpicno CabrioFix S i-Size
Ha nifHeceHy NoBepxHo (Hanpuknaa, ctin abo
Kpicno).

BukopuctaHHsa CabrioFix S i-Size

o [py BcTaHOBNeHHi aBTOKpicna CabrioFix

S i-Size Ha NPOrynsAHKOBUI AUTAYNN Bi30OK
060B'A3KOBO BUKOPUCTOBYINTE 3aTBEPAXKEHI
TpWMaui Ta NPaBUAbLHO 3aKpPinaONTe aBTOKPICNO
CabrioFix S i-Size.

Aormmaj

* Yoxon, niaTpumytouy NoAyLlwKy, HAaKNaaKu Ha
pPEeMEeHi Ta COHLLe3aXUCHUM HABIC aBTOKpiCia
MOXHa 3HATU A5 NPaHHA Ta ounlieHHs. Mepeps,
MpaHHAM Ta OYMLLEHHAM NepesHI0 NAacTUHY
COHLLe3aXUCHOTO HaBiCy MOTPiIOHO 3HATH.
Crpiuka pemeHs 6e3neku Moxe byTu ounweHa
3a lONOMOr O BOJIOrOi TKAHUHW.
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A - Rucka nosiljke

B - Stitnik za sunce XL (ugraden)

Gumbi za prilagodbu rucke nosiljke (L + D)
Kuke za pojas za dio pojasa za krilo (L + D)
Kopca za pojas s jastuci¢em za pojas
Gumb za namjesStanje H-pojasa

Odjeljak za pohranu priru¢nika

Remen za zatezanje pojaseva

Navlaka

Umetak za novorodentad

Rameni pojasevi s odvojivim jastuci¢ima za
pojaseve

L - Gumbi za otpustanje kolica (L + D)

M - Naslon za glavu

N - Kuka za pojas za rameni dio pojasa

0 - Sipke za postavljanje baze

AR——"Iommon

SIGURNOST

Autosjedalicaje razvijena za intenzivnu uporabu tijekom
otprilike 6 godina.

Upotreba CabrioFix S i-Size u automobilu

« Provjerite je li sigurnosni pojas zavezan, je likopca
sigurnosnog pojasa postavljena u ravnoj liniji i nalazi li
se ispod kuke za pojas na sjedalici.

« Sigurnosni pojas automobila mora imati ¢vrsti navoj
duZ svih zelenih oznaka. Ispravno postavljanje provjerite
uuputama uovom priru¢niku i na naljepnici na bo¢noj
strani sjedalice

« Koristite se samo sjedalom vozila usmjerenim prema
naprijed koje je postavljeno sa sigurnosnim pojasom u tri
tocke u skladu s normom ECE R16.

« Autosjedalica se moZe zakrenuti ako je postavite na
rotirajucu bazu FamilyFix 360 Maxi-Cosi. Lakse cete
staviti dijete u vozilo fizvaditi gaiz njega

UPOZORENJE:

* Autosjedalicu postavite u vozilu samo u smjeru
suprotnom od smjera voZnje na sjedalu vozila koje je
okrenuto prema smjeru voznje.

 Autosjedalica privoznji uvijek mora biti zaklju¢ana u
polozaju u smjeru voznje ili u polozaju suprotnom od
smjera voznje. NEMO|TE voziti kada je autosjedalica
okrenuta u bocni polozaj (za stavljanje) ili kada se nalazi
u bilo kojem otklju¢anom prijelaznom poloZaju.

CabrioFix S i-Size i vase dijete

+ Osigurajte da se izmedu pojasa i djeteta ne moze
ugurativise od debljine jednog prsta (1 cm). Ako je
razmak veciod 1 cm, dodatno stegnite pojas.

« Provjerite jesu lirameni pojasevi na ispravnoj visini.
Rameni pojasevi trebaju se nalaziti na ramenima bebe ili
neznatno ispod njih.

* Upotrebljavajte samo umetak za novarodence
CabrioFix S i-Size dok vase dijete ne prekoraci
ogranicenje visine od 60 cm. Nakon toga izvadite
umetak za novorodence iz CabrioFix S i-Size.

UPOZORENJE:

« Nikada ne stavljajte autosjedalicu na uzdignutu
povrsinu (kao Sto su stol ili stolica).

Upotreba autosjedalice CabrioFix S i-Size

* Kada autosjedalicu CabrioFix S i-Size postavljate

na kalica, uvijek koristite odobrene adaptere za
autosjedalicu za ispravno zaklju¢avanje autosjedalice
CabrioFix Si-Size.

ODRZAVANJE

* Navlaku, umetak, jastuci¢e naremenimai Stitnik za
sunce autosjedalice moZete skinutiradi pranja. Prednji
dio Stitnika za sunce treba skinuti prije pranja. MrezZasti
dio pojaseva moZe se o€istiti vlaznom krpom.
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Rukovat' na prenasanie

- Protislnecna strieSka (vstavana)

Tlacidla pre nastavenie rukovate na

prenasanie (L+P)

Spony pre brusnu cast’ pasu (L+P)

Spona bezpec¢nostného pasu a vypchdvka

Nastavovacie tlacidlo popruhov

Odkladacia priehradka na prirucku

pouZivatela

Napinadlo remeriov pasov popruhu

- Potah

Vlozka pre novorodencov

- Ramenné popruhy s odnimatel'nymi
vypchdvkami

L - Tlacidld uvolnenia z kociarika (L+P)

M - Opierka hlavy

N - Spona pre ramenné popruhy

0 - Montazne tyce pre zékladiu

N @ >
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BEZPECNOST

Autosedacka bola vyvinuté tak, aby ju bolo mozné
intenzivne pouzivat'priblizne 6 rokov.

PouZitie CabrioFix S i-Size v aute

*Ked'pouZivate bezpetnostny pas, uistite sa, Ze spona
bezpecnostného pasu je v priamej linii a zostava pod
sponou pasu autosedacky.

* Bezpecnostny pas vozidla je treba tesne upevnit’
pozdlZ vSetkych zelenych znaciek. Pre spravnu
inStaldciu si precitajte tento ndvod na pouzitie a
nalepku na boku autosedacky.

«\/ smere jazdy pouzivajte len také sedacky vozidla,
ktoré st vybavené 3-bodovym bezpetnostnym pasom,
ktory je v stlade s normou ECE R16.

* Autosedacku je moZné otacat'inStalaciou na otocnu
zakladriu Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360. Pomaha vam Iahko
dostat'vaSe dietazadovozidla
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VAROVANIE:

 Sedatku v aute umiestnite len na sedadlo vozidla v
smere jazdy.

 \/ priebehu jazdy musi byt autosedacka vzdy zaistend
v polohe proti smeru jazdy. NEJAZDITE, pokial je
autosedacka otocena do bocnej (usddzacej) polohy Civ
akejkol'vek inej nezaistenej stredovej polohe.

CabrioFix S i-Size a vase dieta

« Uistite sa, Ze medzi bezpe¢nostnymi pasmi a vasim
diet'atom nie je miesto vacsie ako prst (1 cm). Ak je
priestor vacsiako 1 cm, utiahnite pas popruhu.

* Skontrolujte, ¢i st pasy ramennych popruhov v
spravnej vyske, Pasy ramennych popruhov by mali byt
vo vyske ramien diet'ata i o nieco nizsie.

« \Vlozku pre novorodenca CabrioFix S i-Size pouzivajte
iba do chvile ako vyska dietat’a prekro¢i 60 cm. Potom
vlozku pre novorodenca CabrioFix S i-Size odstrante.

VAROVANIE:

Nikdy neumiestriujte CabrioFix S i-Size na vyvysené
miesto (ako napriklad st6l alebo stolitka).

PouZivanie CabrioFix S i-Size

« Pokial' je CabrioFix S i-Size nainstalovany na kociariku,
vZdy pouzite schvélené adaptéry autosedacky a
CabrioFix Si-Size spravne zaistite.

STAROSTLIVOST

« Potah, vlozka, vypchavky pasov a protisinecna
strieska sa daju dat' dole pre pranie. Prednd kostica
protisinecnej striesky sa pred pranim mus{ vytiahnut.
Siet’popruhov je mozné vycistit's pomocou vihkej
handricky.



A - [IpbxKa 3a HoCeHe

B - CeHHuK (BrpaaeH)

C - ByTOHU 3a perynupaHe Ha ApbxkKaTta 3a
HoceHe (J1+/[)

Kyku 3a noscHaTa 4acT Ha KonaHa Ha
asTomobuna (J1+4)

- 3akonyasnka Ha KojlaHa ¢ MeKa noanoxka
ByToH 3a perynupaHe Ha KonaHa
OTaeneHue 3a CbXxpaHeHUe Ha
PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a NnoTpebutens

Kauwka 3a 3ataraHe Ha obesonacutenHus
KonaH

Mokpueano

] - Noanoxka 3a HoBopoaeHo bebe

K - PaMeHHM KOMlaHM CbC CMEHAEMU MeKU

o

omm

- T

noANOXKN

L - ByToHM 3a 0cBObOXAaBaHe OT KOJIMYKa
J1+4)

M- O6neranka 3a rnaea

N - Kyka 3a pameHHaTa 4acCT Ha KOnaHa Ha

aBTomobuna
0 - EneMeHTu 3a MOHTMpPAHe Ha OCHOBATa

BE3OMNACHOCT

CronyeTo 3a Kona e paspaboTeHo 3a
MHTEH3UBHA ynoTpeba B NpoAb/keHNe Ha
npubaAN3NTENHO 6 roAUHN.

U3non3BaHe Ha CabrioFix S i-Size B
aBToMO6UN

« Korato ce nsnonsea obesonacuTeNHUAT KonaH
Ha aBToMObUNa, ce yBepeTe, Ye 3akonyaskara
Ha obe3onacuTenHMs KONaH Ha aBTomMobuna

e B paBa IMHUA U Ce HamMupa noa, Bojava 3a
KoNlaHa Ha aBTomMobuna.

« Obe3onacuTeNHUAT KONaH Ha aBTomobuna
TpAbBa Aa 6bAe ONbHAT NO BCUYKU 3e/1eHU
MapKWPOBKU. 3a NPaBUIHO MOHTUpPaHe

nposepeTe ykasaHWATa B TOBA YNbTBaHe U Ha
CTUKepa OTCTPAHU Ha CTONYETO 3a Kona.

e BuHaru usnonssaite obbpHata Hanpea,
cepanka 3a MpeBO3HO, KOATO e cHabaeHa ¢
3-ToukoB obe3onacuTeneH KonaH, KONTo
oTrosaps Ha ctaHaapT ECE R16.

o CTONYeTO 3a KOMa MOXe fa ce BbPTU Npu
MOHTUPAHETO MYy Ha BbpTALLATA C€ OCHOBA
Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360. Tosa Bu nomara ga
NnoCTaBATe U U3BaXJaTe AEeTeTO CU C JIeKOTa OT
agTomobuna.

MNPEAYNPEXAEHUE:

o MOHTMpaiiTe CTONYETO 3a KONa caMo
06bpHATO Ha3aA nNpw rnejaula Hanpea cepanka
B MPEBO3HOTO CPEACTBO.

o CTonueTo 3a Kona Tpsbea BuHarm ga 6uae
3akJil0ueHo B 06bpHaTa Ha3aa no3uuus no
BpeMe Ha nbT. HE nbTyBanTe, KOraTo cTONYeTO
3a Kona e CTpaHUYyHO 06bpHATO (3a NocTaBAHe)
MONOXEeHWE NN B KOETO U Aa e Apyro
He3aKJ/I0YeHO MeXANHHO NoJsToXeHue.

CabrioFix S i-Size n Baweto 6ebe

* YBepeTe ce, ye Mex/ay obesonacutenHus
KonaH u 6e6eTo MMa Hali-MHOMO eNH NPBLCT
pa3cToaHue (1 cm). AKO pa3CTOAHMETO e no-
ronamo ot 1 cM, 3aTerHeTe AONBLIHUTENHO
obesonacuTenHMs KoNaH.

* YBepeTe ce, Ye paMeHHUTE KOaHU ca Ha
npaBuaHaTa BUCOUYNHA. PaMeHHUTe KoNaHu
TpA6Ba Aa Ca Ha WM TOYHO MOJA paMeHeTe Ha
bebeTo.

* /i3non3BanTe NOAMIOKKATA 32 HOBOPOAEHN
Ha CabrioFix S i-Size, nokaTo BaweTo 6ebe
He HaABULIW OrpaHUYEeHNETO 3a AbJ/IKUHA OT
60 cm. Cnep, ToBa OTCTpaHeTe NoAJioxKaTa 3a
HoBopoaeHu ot CabrioFix S i-Size.
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MPEAYNPEXAEHWNE:

Hukora He NocTaBsiTe CTONYETO 3a KOJa BbPXY
noBAMIrHaTa NOBBbPXHOCT (HaNp. CTON UM Maca).

U3non3saHe Ha CabrioFix S i-Size

* Ako CabrioFix S i-Size ce MOHTMpa Ha
KONn4Ka, BUHaAru TpﬂﬁBa Aa CTe CUTYPHU, ye
u3nonseare oAo0bpeHn ajanTepu 3a cTonye 3a
kona v cte obesonacunu npasunHo CabrioFix
S i-Size.

FPUXKA

. nOKpVIBaJ'IOTO, noAnoxkarta, Mekute
MOANOXKU HA KOJlaHA U CEHHUKDBT HAa CTONYETO
3a KOJila MOorarT Aa ce U3BaAAT 3a NoYMcTBaHe.
MpepHaTa yacT Ha ceHHMKa TpAbBa Aa ce
OTCTPaHU Npeau noyncTeaHe. PeMbKbBT Ha
KOJlaHa MOXe Aa Ce MoYMCTBa C BJIaXKHA Kbpna.
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Hordozd fogantyu

Napteté (beépitett)

Nyomégombok a hordozé fogantyu
beallitdsahoz (B+))

Ovvezettk az 6v derékrészéhez (B+])
Ovcsat szijparnaval

Héam allitégombja

- Afelhasznaldi kézikonyv tarolérekesze
Ovfeszits heveder

Takaré

Ujsziilott-betét

Vdllovek levehet6 dvparnakkal
Babakocsi-lecsatold gombok (B+))
Fejtamasz

- Ovvezet6 az 8v vallrészéhez

0 - Sinek az alaphoz torténé rogzitéshez

N o>

ZTCrRART T IomTmo

BIZTONSAG

Az autds Ulést ugy terveztiik, hogy annak intenziv
hasznalat esetén nagyjabdl 6 év az élettartama.

A(z) CabrioFix S i-Size autdban térténd hasznalata

¢ Az autd biztonsagi 6vének hasznalatakor gy6zédjon
meg réla, hogy az auté biztonsagi ove egyenes
vonalban fut-e, és hogy az autds gyerekulés Gvvezetéje
alatt marad-e.

¢ Az auté biztonsagi 6vét szorosan be kell fizni az
6sszes zold jelzés mentén. A megfelel6 rogzitésrol
tajékozadjon a kézikonyv utasitasaibdl, illetve az autds
gyerekUlés oldalan lathatd cimkébdl.

« Kizérélag olyan, menetiranyba néz6 jarmaulésre
szerelje a terméket, amely az ECE R16 szabvanynak
megfelel6, harompontos biztonsagi dvvel rendelkezik.

* Az autos Ulés a(z) Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 forgathatd
alapra felszerelve forgathato. Segitségével konnyen
behelyezhetia gyermekét a jarmiibe, majd kiveheti
onnan.

FIGYELMEZTETES:

* Az autos gyerekUlést kizarélag menetirdnnyal
ellentétes helyzetben rogzitse az autdban, a jarma
menetiranyba nézé Uléséhez.

* Menet kdzben az autos Ulésnek mindig rogzitve kell
lennie a menetirdnnyal ellentétes poziciéban. TILOS

a jarmdvel haladni, amikor az autds Ulés oldalirdnyba
(behelyezési és kivételi pozicidba) el van forgatva, vagy
barmilyen egyéb koztes poziciéban van, és abban nincs
rogzitve.

CabrioFix S i-Size és kisgyermeke

 Gy6z6djon megrola, hogy aham és a kisgyermek kozé
maximum egy ujja fér-e be (1 cm). 1 cm-nél nagyobb
tavolsag esetén szoritsa meg jobban a hamot.
*Ugyelienrd, hogy a biztonsagi dvek megfeleld
magassagra legyenek dllitva. A biztonsagi 6veknek a
baba vallainal vagy azok alatt kell lennitk.

* Csak addig haszndlja a(z) CabrioFix S i-Size GjszUlott-
betétet, amig gyermeke nem haladja meg a 60 cm-es
magassagot. Ezt kévetden vegye ki a(z) CabrioFix S
i-Size Ulésbél az GjszUlott-betétet.

FIGYELMEZTETES:

Soha ne helyezze a(z) CabrioFix S i-Size terméket magas
fellletre (példaul asztalra vagy székre).

A(z) CabrioFix S i-Size hasznélata

* A(z) CabrioFix S i-Size babakocsira torténé szerelése
esetén mindig gy6z6djon meg a(z) CabrioFix S i-Size
megfeleld biztositasardl, illetve mindig jovahagyott
autollés-adaptert hasznaljon.

KARBANTARTAS

¢ Az autos gyermekUlés takardja, betétje, bvparnai és
naptet6je mosas céljabol levehetd. A napteto elllsé
tartdvazat a mosas el6tt tavolitsa el. A heveder anyaga
egy nedves torlékenddvel megtisztithato.
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Rocka za nosenje

Sentnik (vgrajen)

Potisni gumbi za prilagoditev rocke za nosenje
(L+D)

- Kljuke za trebu3ni predel pasu (L + D)

- Sponka pasu z blazinico pasu

- Gumb za nastavitev varnostnega pasu
Predal za hranjenje priro¢nika

- Trak napenjalnika varnostnega pasu

- Prevleka

- VloZek za novorojencke

K - Ramenski pasovi s snemljivimi blazinicami
L - Gumba za sprostitev vozicka (L + D)

M - Naslonjalo za glavo

N - Kljuka za ramenski del pasu

0 - Namestitvene letvice za osnovo

N o>

— - Iommo

VARNOST

Otroski sede? je bil razvit za intenzivno uporabo
priblizno 6 let.

Uporaba otroSkega sedeZa CabrioFix S i-Size v
avtomobilu

* Ce uporabite avtomobilski varnostni pas, mora biti
sponka varnostnega pasu v ravni liniji in pod kljuko za
pas na otroskem sedezu.

* Avtomobilski varnostni pas mora biti speljan tesno
vzdolZ vseh zelenih oznak. Za pravilno namestitev glejte
navodila v tem priro¢niku in nalepko na strani otroskega
sedeza.

« Uporabljajte samo sedez se vozilo, obrnjen v smeri
voznje, ki je opremljen s 3-toc¢kovnim varnostnim pasom
in je skladen z dolocili standarda ECE R16.

* AvtosedeZ je mogoce vrteti, Ce je namescen na vrtljivo
osnovo Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360. Tako lahko otroka
enostavno namestite v vozilo oziroma ga vzamete iz
vozila.

82 | CabrioFix Si-Size 40cm-83cm /max. 13 kg | Maxi-Cosi

OPOZORILO:

¢ Otroski sedez lahko namestite v nasprotni smeri
voznje na avtomobilski sedez, ki je obrnjen naprej.

¢ AvtosedeZ mora biti med voZnjo vedno zaklenjen

v poloZaju v nasprotni smeri voznje. Ko je avtosedez
obrnjen na stran (polozaj za namescanje otroka) ali v
kateri koli drug vmesni nezaklenjen polozaj, je voZnja
PREPOVEDANA.

CabrioFix S i-Size in va$ dojencek

* Prepricajte se, da med varnostnipas in otroka ne
morete vstaviti ve¢ kot enega prsta (1 cm). Ce je med
njima vec kot 1 cm prostora, zategnite varnostni pas.
 Prepricajte se, da sta ramenska pasova na ustrezni
visini. Ramenska pasova morata biti na dojenckovih
ramenih ali tik pod rameni.

« VloZek za novorojencke za CabrioFix Si-Size
uporabljajte, dokler vas dojencek ni vecji od 60 cm. Nato
vloZek za novorojencke odstranite iz sedeza CabrioFix
Si-Size.

OPOZORILO:

Otroskega sedeZa nikoli ne postavljajte na dvignjeno
povrsino (kot je miza ali stol).

Uporaba otroskega sedeza CabrioFix S i-Size

« Kadar je CabrioFix S i-Size namescen na vozicek, vedno
uporabite odobrene adapterje za avtomobilske sedeze
in pravilno pritrdite CabrioFix Si-Size.

NEGA

 Prevleko, podporno blazino, blazinice pasu in sencnik
otroskega avtosedeza lahko odstranite in jih operete.
Sprednji s¢itnik sencnika morate pred pranjem
odstraniti. Trakove varnostnega pasu lahko odistite z
navlazeno krpo.



A - Kandesang

B - Paikesevari (konstruktsiooni osa)

C - Nupplilitid kandesanga reguleerimiseks
(vasak ja parem)

Turvavoo siileosa suunajad (vasak/parem)
Rihmapannal koos rihmapolstriga

Rihma reguleerimisnupp

Kasutusjuhendi hoiupaik
Rihmapingutuspael

- Kate

Sisekate vastsuindinule

Eemaldatavate pehmendus padjaga
paigaldatavad 6larihmad

L - Lapsevankri vabastusnupud (vasak ja parem)
M - Peatugi

N - Turvavoo 6laosa suunaja

0 - Aluse paigaldusvardad

AR——Ioomnmo

TURVALISUS

See turvahall on ette nahtud intensiivseks
kasutamiseks umbes 6 aasta jooksul.

CabrioFix S i-Size kasutamine autos

* \/eenduge, et auto turvavoo kulgeks sirgelt ning
pusiks turvahallil oleva turvavoosuunaja all.

* Auto turvavoo peab kulgema tihkelt mooda koiki
rohelise margistusega alasid. Nouetekohase paigaldamise
tagamiseks vt vastavaid suuniseid kasutusjuhendis ning
kleebist turvahalli CabrioFix Si-Size kljel.

* Kasutage ainult ettevaatusega soidukiistmel, kus
peab olema 3-punkti turvavod, mis vastab standardile
ECER1G.

« Turvatooli saab pddrata, paigaldades selle Maxi-Cosi
FamilyFix 360 podrdalusele. See aitab lapsel paremini
sOidukisse ja sealt vdlja padseda.

HOIATUS:

 Turvahall tuleb paigaldada autosse naoga sdidusuunas
asetsevale istmele seljaga sdidusuunas olevasse asendisse.
« Turvatool peab olema s@idu ajal alati lukustatud
seljaga s6idusuunas asendisse. ARGE alustage sditu,
kui turvatool on p66ratud kulgmisse asendisse voi mis
tahes vahepealsesse lukustamata asendisse.

CabrioFix S i-Size ja teie beebi

* Veenduge, et rihmade ja beebi vahele mahuks ainult
Uks sorm (1 cm). Kui vahe on suurem kui 1 cm, pingutage
rihma rohkem.

* \Veenduge, et 8larihmad oleksid digel kdrgusel.
Olarihmad peaksid olema lapse 8lgadel v&i pisut allpool.
 Kasutage CabrioFix S i-Size sisekatet vaststndinule
ainult kuni lapse pikkuseni 60 cm. Parast seda
eemaldage turvahallilt CabrioFix S i-Size sisekate
vastsundinule.

HOIATUS:

Arge kunagi asetage turvahalli kérgemale pinnale (nt
laud vai tool).

CabrioFix S i-Size kasutamine

* Kui CabrioFix Si-Size paigaldatakse lapsevankrile,
tuleb alati kasutada heakskiidetud turvahalli adaptereid
ja kinnitada CabrioFix S i-Size nGuetekohaselt.

HOOLDUS

» Turvahalli katte, sisu, rihmapolstrid ja paikesevarju
saab pesemiseks eemaldada. Pdikesevarju eesmine
tugiraam tuleb enne pesemist eemaldada. Rakmete
rihma v&ib puhastada marja lapiga.
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A - Madlo pro pfendseni
B - Slunecni stfiska (vestavénd)
C - Tlacitka k nastaveni madla pro prenaseni (L+P)
D - Hacky pro bfisni ¢ast pasu (L+P)
E - Zamek bezpecnostniho pasu s vycpdvkou pasu
F - Tlacitko nastaveni popruhu
G - Odkladaci prihradka pro ndvod k pouziti
H - Napinac popruhu
| - Potah
] - VloZka pro novorozence
K - Ramenni pasy s odnimatelnym
polstrovanim
L - Tlacitka pro uvolnéni z kocérku (L+P)
M - Opérka hlavy
N - Hacek pro ramenni ¢ast pasu
0 - Upeviovaci liSty zékladny autosedacky

BEZPECNOST

Détskd autosedacka byla vyvinuta pro intenzivni
pouzivani po dobu priblizné 6 let.

Pouzivéni autosedacky CabrioFix S i-Size ve vozidle
« Pri pouZiti bezpetnostniho pasu vozidla se ujistéte, Ze
se prezka bezpec¢nostniho pasu vozidla pohybuje v
primém sméru a z(stava pod hackem pasu autosedacky.
« BezpeCnostni pas vozidla musi byt navlecen tésné
podél vech zelenych znacek autosedacky. Pro spravnou
instalaci zkontrolujte pokyny uvedené v tomto ndvodu a
nalepku na boku autosedacky.

« Pouzivejte pouze sedadlo vozidla smérujici dopfedu s
3bodovym bezpegnostnim pasem, ktery splfiuje normu
ECER1G.

» Autosedacku Ize instalacf na otocnou zékladnu
Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360 otacet. Diky tomu snadno
dostanete své dité do vozidla a z néj
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VAROVANI:

 Autosedacku CabrioFix S i-Size umist'ujte do vozidla
pouze proti sméru jizdy na dopfedu sméfujici sedadlo
vozidla.

* Autosedacku je tfeba vZdy béhem jizdy zajistit v
poloze proti sméru jizdy. NEJEZDETE, pokud je
autosedacka otocend do bocni (usazovaci) polohy, Ci
jakékoliv jiné nezajisténé mezilehlé polohy.

Autosedactka CabrioFix S i-Size a vaSe dité

« Ujistéte se, Ze mezi popruh a vase dité se vejde
maximalné jeden prst (1 cm). Pokud je mezera vétsinez
1 cm, popruhjesté utdhnéte.

« Ujistéte se, Ze pasy ramennich popruh( jsou ve
spravné vysce. Pasy ramennich popruhti by mély byt ve
vySce ramen ditéte Ci o néconize.

* Novorozeneckou vlozku sedacky CabrioFix S i-Size
pouzivejte pouze do doby, nez vyska ditéte prekroci 60
cm. Poté novorozeneckou vlozku ze sedacky CabrioFix S
i-Size vyjméte.

VAROVANI:

 Autosedacku CabrioFix S i-Size nikdy nepokladejte na
vyvyseny povrch (napfiklad stdl nebo Zidli).

Pouzivéani CabrioFix S i-Size

« Kdy? je autosedacka CabrioFix S i-Size namontovana
na kocarku, nezapomente vzdy pouzivat schvalené
adaptéry pro autosedacku a spravné autosedacku
CabrioFix Si-Size zajistit.

PECE

« Patah, vloZku, vycpavky pasu a slunecni stfisku
autosedacky Ize demontovat a vyprat. Predni kostici
slunecni stfisky je pfed pranim nutno vyjmout, Sit’
popruhu Ize Cistit pomoci vihkého hadfiku.



A - Maner de transport

B - Parasolar (integrat)

C - Butoane pentru reglarea manerului de
transport (S+D)

D - Fante de pozitionare a portiunii orizontale a
centurii de sigurantd a masinii (S+D)

E - Catarama centurii cu mansoane de protectie

F - Buton de reglare a hamului

G - Compartiment de depozitare pentru manualul
de utilizare

H - Curea de tensionare a centurii hamului

| - Acoperitoare

] - Insertie pentru nou ndscuti

K - Centuri cu pentru umeri cu mansoane

orizontale de protectie detasabile

L - Butoane de eliberare a caruciorului pentru
copii (S+D)

M - Suport pentru cap

N - Fantd de pozitionare a portiunii de umar a
centurii de sigurantd a masinii

O - Bare de montare pentru baza

SIGURANTA

Scaunul auto este'proiectat pentru utilizare intensiva
timp de aproximativ 6 ani.

Utilizarea CabrioFix S i-Size in masina

« Atunci candeste utilizatd centura de siguranta

a autovehiculului, verificati catarama centurii de
sigurantd a masinii pentru ca aceasta sa fie dreaptd sisd
se afle sub fanta de pozitionare a centurii de sigurantd
prezentd pe scaunul auto.

» Centura de sigurantd a masinii trebuie sd treacd prin
toate marcajele verzisisa fie bine intinsd. Pentru o
instalare corectd, urmatiinstructiunile din acest manual
side pe autocolantul din partealaterald a scaunului auto.
« Utilizati numai scaunele masinii care sunt orientate in
sensul de mers si sunt dotate cu o centurd de sigurantd

in 3 puncte conformd cu standardul ECE R16.

* Scaunul auto poate firotit prin instalarea acestuia

pe bazarotativd Maxi-Cosi FamilyFix 360. Va ajutd sd
pozitionati si sa scoateti copilul cu usurinta din autovehicul.

AVERTISMENT:

« Instalati scaunul auto numai orientat cu spatele la
directia de mers a masinii, pe un scaun de masind care
este orientatin directia de mers.

« In timpul calatoriei, scaunul trebuie sd fie blocatn
pozitia opusd sensului de mers. NU cdlatoriti cu scaunul
autorotitin pozitie laterald (de incarcare) sauin orice
alta pozitie intermediard, neblocata.

CabrioFix S i-Size si copilul dumneavoastra
 Asigurati-va cd nuincape mai mult de un deget intre
ham si copil (1 cm). Dacd exista un spatiu mai mare de

1 cm, strangeti mai mult centura de tip ham.

« Centurile de tip ham pentru umeri au indltimea
potrivitd. Centurile de tip ham pentru umeri ar trebui sa
fie exact sub umerii bebelusului

* Utilizati reductorul pentru bebelusi de la CabrioFix S
i-Size numai dacd bebelusul are o indltime de pand la 60
cm. Dupa aceea, indepdrtati reductorul pentru bebelusi
de pe CabrioFix Si-Size.

AVERTISMENT:

Nu asezatiniciodata scaunul auto pe o suprafata
ridicatd (precum o masa sau un scaun).

Utilizarea CabrioFix S i-Size

* Atunci cand CabrioFix S i-Size este instalat pe un
carucior de copii, utilizatiintotdeauna adaptoare de
scaune auto aprobate si fixati corect CabrioFix S i-Size.

INTRETINERE

* Husa, inserf(iile, mansoanele de protectie si parasolarul
scaunului auto se pot indepdrta pentru spdlare. Fanonul
frontal al parasolarului trebuie sd fie indepartat inainte
de spdlare, Plasa hamului poate sd fie curdtatd cuo
lavetd umedd.
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A - NeSimo rankena
B - Danga nuo saulés (jmontuota)
C - Rankenos reguliavimo mygtukai (K + D)
D - DirZo kabliukai dirZo juosmens daliai (K+D)
E - DirZo sagtis su dirZo pagalvéle
F - DirZo reguliavimo mygtukas
G - Saugojimo skyrius naudotojo vadovui
H - DirZo jtempimo dirZelis
| - Danga
] - Jklotas naujagimiui
K - Peciy dirzai su nuimamomis
dirZo pagalvélémis
L - VeZzimélio atleidimo mygtukai (K+D)
M - Galvos atlo3as
N - DirZo kabliukas dirZo peciy daliai
0 - Montavimo strypai pagrindui

SAUGUMAS

Automobiline kedute sukurta intensyviam naudojimui
mazdaug 6 metus.

CabrioFix S i-Size naudojimas automobilyje

« Kai naudojamas automobilio saugos dirZas, jsitikinkite,
kad jo sagtis juda tiesiai ir lieka Zemiau automobilio
sedyneés dirZo kabliuko

« Automobilio saugos dirza reikia stipriai suverti per
visas Zalias Zymas. Norédami tinkamai sumontuoti,
perzilrekite nurodymus Siame vadove ir automobilio
sedynés Sone esanciame lipduke.

« Naudokite tik atgrezta  priekj sédyne transporto,
kurioje yra trijuose taSkuose tvirtinamas saugos dirZas,
atitinkantis ECE R16 standarto reikalavimus.

» Automobiline kédute galima sukti kampu, sumontavus
Maxi-Cosi ,FamilyFix 360" sukiojama pagrinda. Jis
padeda lengvai jsodintiir iSkelti vaika i$ automabilio
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PERSPEJIMAS:

* Automobilyje sumontuokite automobiling kedute
apgreztoje padetyje ant j priekj atgreZtos automobilio
sedynes.

« Keliaujant automobiliné kedute visada turi buti
uzfiksuota apgreztoje padétyje. Nevaziuokite, kai
automobiliné sédyné pasuktajSona (jlipimo) padétj arba
j betkurig kitg atrakinta tarpine padet;.

CabrioFix S i-Size ir jusy kadikis

o Jsitikinkite, kad tarp dirZy ir vaiko netelpa daugiau nei
vienas pirstas (1cm). Jei vietos yra daugiau nei 1 cm, dar
labiau priverzkite dirzus.

« Jsitikinkite, kad peciy dirzai yra tinkamame aukstyje.
Peciy dirzai turety bati ant kddikio peciy arba tiesiai
pojais.

* Naudokite CabrioFix S i-Size naujagimio jdékl iki 60
cm Ugio kadikiui. Po to iSimkite naujagimio jdékIg is
CabrioFix Si-Size.

PERSPEJIMAS:

Niekada nedékite automobilines kéduteés ant pakelto
pavirsiaus (pavyzdziui, stalo ar kédes).

CabrioFix S i-Size naudojimas

 Kai CabrioFix S i-Size yra sumontuotas vezimélyje,
visuomet naudokite patvirtinta automobilines kedutés
adapterjir teisingai uZfiksuokite CabrioFix S i-Size.

PRIEZIURA

* Automobilinés kedutes uzvalkalg, dirZo pagalvéles
irdanga nuo saulés galima nuimti ir skalbti. Priekinj
dangos nuo saules remelj pries skalbima reikia iSimti.
Dirzus galima valyti Slapia Sluoste.
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Nepogodbene fotografije Lepinguvadlised pildid Nesmluvni fotografie in functie de model
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Cabriokix S i-Size

40cm-83cm / max. 13 kg

DOREL FRANCE S.ASS.
Z.1.- 9 bd du Poitou

BP 305

49309 Cholet Cedex
FRANCE

DOREL EUROPE B.V.
PO. Box 6071

5700 ET Helmond
NEDERLAND

DOREL UK Ltd.

2nd Floor, Building 4
Imperial Place
Maxwell Road
Borehamwood, Herts
WD6 1JN

UNITED KINGDOM

DOREL GERMANY GMBH
Lintgasse 9

D-50667 Kéln
DEUTSCHLAND

DOREL ITALIA S.PA.
Via Verdi, 14

24060 Telgate (BG)
[TALIA

DOREL HISPANIA S.A.U.
Edificio Barcelona Moda Centre
Ronda Maiols, 1

Planta 3°, local 343

08192 Sant Quirze del Valles
ESPANA

DOREL PORTUGAL

Rua Pedro Dias, 25
4480-614 Rio Mau (VDC)
PORTUGAL

DOREL JUVENILE
SWITZERLAND SA.
Chemin de la Colice 4
1023 Crissier
SWITZERLAND / SUISSE

DOREL POLSKA Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Inwestycyjna 14
41-208 Sosnowiec
POLAND
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